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At a Glance

soundcore

PartyCast
Volume up
Play/Pause
Volume down
Light mode
BassUp
Power

Bluetooth
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. Mic volume
. AUX
. USB-A for USB playback and charging out
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. Microphone
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Charging

Charge your Speaker

Fully charge this speaker before the first use to prolong the lifespan of the built-in battery.

soundcore
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Battery level <25 %

Battery level 25 % - 50 %

Battery level 51 % - 75 %

O O 0 -O- |Batterylevel 76 %- 99 %
0O O O O Fully charged
Check Battery Level

<sO- @ @ @

Battery level <10 %

Battery level 10 % - 25 %

Battery level 26 % -50 %

Battery level 51 % - 75 %

Battery level 76 % - 100 %
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Charge your USB Devices

Charge your USB devices through the USB port.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Powering On/Off

Light off

C o
@ x 1 >2s ON
ON OFF OFF -°

(") |Pressonce

Power on
(O Steady white
C) Press and hold for 2 seconds

Power off

03 EN



=]

This speaker will power off automatically after 20 minutes if no device is connected.

Using Your Speaker

Bluetooth Mode

With this speaker, you can enjoy music through your Bluetooth-enabled devices.

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Press Enter Bluetooth pairing mode
-é- Flashing blue Bluetooth pairing
° Steady blue Bluetooth connected

*  This speaker can pair with 2 mobile devices via Bluetooth. To pair with another
Bluetooth device, press the Bluetooth button once to re-enter Bluetooth
pairing mode.

«  This speaker can only play music on one mobile device at a time. To play from
another connected device, pause the device that's currently active first.

» Each time you power on your speaker, it will automatically connect to your
last connected device if available within the Bluetooth range. If not, press the
Bluetooth button to enter Bluetooth pairing mode.
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TWS (True Wireless Stereo) Mode

Two identical Rave Party 2 speakers can pair with each other for stereo sound. Both
speakers can play the same audio (one as L channel and the other as R channel).

1. Connect either speaker with your Bluetooth device.
2. On both speakers, press and hold the Bluetooth button for at least 2 seconds
to enter TWS pairing mode.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Press and hold for at least 2 seconds  |Enter TWS pairing mode
=<:>=- Flashing white TWS pairing
° Steady blue (Speaker 1)
TWS connected
0 Steady white (Speaker 2)

To exit TWS mode, press and hold the Bluetooth button for at least 2 seconds.
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PartyCast Mode

You can wirelessly connect up to 100 identical Rave Party 2 speakers together.

1.

Connect a Rave Party 2 speaker with your smartphone or tablet as Speaker 1.

2. Press the PartyCast button once on Speaker 1 and all the additional speakers to
enter the pairing mode. When successfully connected, you will hear a prompt
sound.

2]
o 9 \3 PAIRING \3 PAIRING
” CONNECTED “ CONNECTED
Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

/oa p iy
Qa_ ress once Enter PartyCast pairing mode

PartyCast pairing
O Steady white

PartyCast connected

PartyCast 2.0 technology can sync up stereo sound and is compatible with
PartyCast 1.0. Any Rave Party 2 speaker can connect with a speaker supporting
PartyCast 1.0.

To exit the PartyCast mode, press the PartyCast button once on any Rave Party 2
speaker.
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MIC/USB/AUX Mode

Insert a microphone, a USB storage device, or a 3.5 mm audio cable.

=]

When using AUX mode, control audio playback via the connected device.

Button Controls

&3
d’ Press once Play/Pause
dJd Press twice Next track
dJd Press three times Previous track
—/+ Press or press and hold Adjust volume
BASS Press once Turn BassUp on/off
@ Turn the reverb knob Adjust mic reverb
@ Turn the volume knob Adjust mic volume
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Reset

Press and hold the Bluetooth button and volume up button simultaneously for at
least 4 seconds to reset the speaker.

®

>4s
RESET

Light Effects

Download the Soundcore app to check all available light modes.
Campfire Vibes ¢ Romantic Stroll
Neon Night *  Flow
Spring Break * Party

Euphoric Dance

&j x1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Soundcore App

Download the Soundcore app to enhance your experience.

Product information: Check the product name and software version, or read the
user manual.

Firmware update: You will be informed once a new version of firmware is detected
when you connect the speaker with the app.

Battery status: Indicates the remaining battery level of your speaker.

Volume control: Adjust the volume level via the app without pressing the buttons on
the speaker.

EQ settings: There are 6 EQ settings you can choose from in the app to optimize
your experience while enjoying different music genres.

*  Soundcore Signature: Normal EQ mode with well-balanced sound.

*  Voice: Voices stand out more clearly from other ambient sounds.

» Treble Boost: High frequencies are enhanced.

+ Balance: No enhancement for high-frequency and low-frequency sounds.

»  Custom: Customize the EQ setting to suit you in the app.

«  BassUp: Turn on BassUp to enhance the low-frequency sound.

Set Auto-power off time: Set an auto-power off time (5/10/20/60 minutes, 20
minutes by default), the speaker will automatically power off when the time is up.
Voice prompt: Mute or restore the voice prompt while powering on/off.

GET ITON Download on the
}’ Google Play ' App Store

Gvoqe}-’\ayandtwe Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore
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Specifications

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

DC power input

12V=2A

Battery capacity

4900 mAh/7.2V

USB output 5V=21A
Audio output power 120 W
Charging time 5.5 hours

Playtime (varies by volume level and
music content)

Up to 16 hours

Waterproof level IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.3
Bluetooth range 100 m
USB audio format .mp3
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Prehled
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soundcore

PartyCast

Zvyseni hlasitosti
Prehrat/pozastavit
Snizeni hlasitosti
Svételny rezim
Zesileni basu
Napajeni
Bluetooth

Dozvuk mikrofonu

. Zesileni mikrofonu

. Hlasitost mikrofonu

. AUX

. Port USB-A pro prehravani a nabijeni pres rozhrani USB
. Vstup napéjeni pro nabijenfi

. Mikrofon
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Nabijeni

Nabijeni reproduktoru

Pred prvnim pouzitim reproduktor pIné nabijte, abyste prodlouzili Zivotnost vestavéné

baterie.

soundcore
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Uroveh baterie méné nez 25 %

Uroven baterie 25 a7 50 %

Uroveri nabiti baterie 51 - 75 %

Urovef nabiti baterie 76 - 99 %

o O O O

PIné nabito

Zkontrolovat Groven nabiti baterie

)
=0- @ & @
0

Urover baterie méné nez 10 %

O e e o

Uroven baterie 10 az 25 %

o O e e

Uroveri nabiti baterie 26 - 50 %

Urovef nabiti baterie 51 - 75 %

Urovef nabiti baterie 76 - 100 %
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Nabijeni zafizeni USB

Nabijejte zafizeni USB prostrednictvim portu USB.

soundcore

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Zapnuti/Vypnuti

C) o
@ x 1 >2s ON
ON OFF OFF -~

(") |Stisknéte jedenkrat

Zapnout
(O |sviti bile neprerusované
(") |Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

Vypnout

Nesviti

13 CS



=]

Tento reproduktor se automaticky vypne po 20 minutach, kdyz nenf pfipojeno zadné
zafizeni.
Pouzivani reproduktoru

Rezim Bluetooth

S timto reproduktorem si mizZete uzivat hudbu prostfednictvim zafizeni s povolenym
Bluetooth.

Soundcore

Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Stisknéte Prejit do rezimu parovani Bluetooth
-é- blikd modre Parovani Bluetooth
° Sviti modre Bluetooth pfipojeno

*  Reproduktor Ize prostfednictvim Bluetooth sparovat se dvéma mobilnimi
zarizenimi. Chcete-li reproduktor spéarovat s jinym zafizenim Bluetooth,
aktivujte jednim stisknutim tlacitka Bluetooth rezim péarovani zafizeni
Bluetooth.

*  Reproduktor maze prehréavat najednou hudbu pouze z jednoho mobilniho
zatizeni. Chcete-li prehravat hudbu z jiného pripojeného zafizeni, nejprve
pozastavte aktualné aktivni zafizeni.

»  Pokazdé, kdyz reproduktor zapnete, automaticky se pripoji k naposledy
pripojenému zarizeni, pokud je v dosahu modulu Bluetooth. Stisknutim tlacitka
Bluetooth vstoupite do rezimu pérovani Bluetooth.
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Rezim TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Muzete sparovat dva stejné reproduktory Rave Party 2, a ziskat tak stereofonni zvuk.
Oba reproduktory mohou prehrévat stejny zvukovy obsah (jeden jako levy kanal
a druhy jako pravy).

1. Pripojte jeden z reproduktord k zafizeni Bluetooth.
2. Stisknutim tlacitka Bluetooth na obou reproduktorech a jejich podrzenim po
dobu nejméné dvou sekund vstoupite do rezimu parovani TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu alespori |Aktivace rezimu péarovani
2 sekund. TWS
-6~ Blika bile Parovani TWS
) Sviti modfe (reproduktor &. 1)
TWS pfipojeno
o) Sviti bile (reproduktor ¢. 2)

Chcete-li rezim TWS ukondit, stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Bluetooth po dobu alespon
2 sekund.
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RezZim PartyCast

Bezdratové mizete propojit az 100 stejnych reproduktori Rave Party 2.

1. Pripojte reproduktor Rave Party 2 ke smartphonu nebo tabletu jako reproduktor
¢ 1.

2. Jednim stisknutim tlacitka PartyCast na reproduktoru ¢. 1 a vSech dalsich
reproduktorech aktivujete rezim parovani. Po Uspésném pfipojeni zazni zvukovy

signal.
(2]
o 9 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED
Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
p Stisknéte i . Vstupte do rezimu parovani
tisknéte jedenkrat
a3 J PartyCast
Parovani PartyCast
O Sviti bile nepferusované
PartyCast pfipojen

«  Technologie PartyCast 2.0 umoziuje synchronizovat stereofonni zvuk a je
kompatibilni s technologii PartyCast 1.0. Kazdy reproduktor Rave Party 2 Ize
pripojit k jinému reproduktoru, ktery podporuje technologii PartyCast 1.0.

«  Chcete-li rezim PartyCast ukoncit, stisknéte jednou tlacitko PartyCast na
libovolném reproduktoru Rave Party 2.
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Rezim mikrofonu/USB/AUX

Pripojte mikrofon, pamétové zafizeni USB nebo 3.5 mm audiokabel.

=]

Pri pouziti rezimu AUX ovlédejte prehrévani zvuku z pfipojeného zafizeni.

Ovladaci tlacitka
53

d’ Stisknéte jedenkrat Prehrat/pozastavit

d’ Stisknéte dvakrat Nasledujici skladba

dJd Trikrat stisknéte Predchozi skladba
—/+ Stisknéte nebo stisknéte a podrzte |Upravit hlasitost

BASS Stisknéte jedenkrat Zapnout/Vypnout BassUp
@ Otocte kole¢kem dozvuku Upravte dozvuk mikrofonu
j Otocte kole¢kem hlasitosti Upravte hlasitost mikrofonu
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Resetovani

Chcete-li reproduktor resetovat, stisknéte a podrzte soucasné tlacitko Bluetooth
a tlacitko pro zvyseni hlasitosti alespon po dobu 4 sekund.

®

>4s
RESET

Svételné efekty

VSechny dostupné svételné rezimy mlzete vyzkouset stazenim aplikace Soundcore.

« Téborédkovéa nédlada *  Romantickd prochézka
*  Neonové noc +  Tok
« Jarni prazdniny « Party

«  Euforicky tanec

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH OFF

o
OFF
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Soundcore

Stahnéte si aplikaci Soundcore a obohatte svij zazitek.

Informace o vyrobku: Zkontrolujte nazev vyrobku a verzi softwaru nebo si prectéte
uzivatelskou pfirucku.

Aktualizace firmwaru: Kdyz v aplikaci pfipojite reproduktor, budete informovani,
jakmile bude detekovana nova verze firmwaru.

Stav baterie: Znacdi zbyvajici Groven baterie reproduktoru.

Ovladani hlasitosti: Upravte Groven hlasitosti pomoci aplikaci bez stisknuti tlacitek
na reproduktoru.

Nastaveni ekvalizéru: V aplikaci je na vybér é nastaveni ekvalizéru, diky kterym
muZete optimalizovat svij zazitek a uZit si rGzné hudebni Zanry.

*  Soundcore Signature: Normalni rezim ekvalizéru s vyvazenym zvukem.

* Hlas: Hlasy jsou zfetelnéjsi nez okolni zvuky.

« Posileni vysek: Jsou zvyraznény vysoké frekvence.

+  Rovnovaha: Z4dna zvyraznéni pro zvuky vysokych a nizkych frekvenci.

*  Vlastni: Nastaveni ekvalizéru mlzete upravit v aplikaci podle svych potreb.

«  Zesileni bast: Zapnutim zesileni basd zvyraznite zvuk na nizké frekvenci.
Nastaveni ¢asu automatického vypnuti: Nastavte ¢as automatického vypnuti
(5/10/20/60 minut, ve vychozim nastaveni je 20 minut). Reproduktor se po uplynuti
zadaného ¢asu automaticky vypne.

Hlasova vyzva: Ztlumte nebo obnovte hlasovou vyzvu pfi zapnuti/vypnuti.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
d Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

w
<
Auto Power Off

soundcore
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Specifikace

Specifikace se mohou bez predchoziho upozornéni zménit.

Vstup napdjeni ze sité

12V=2A

Kapacita baterie

4900 mAh/7.2V

Vystup USB 5V=21A
Vystupni vykon zvuku 120 W
Doba nabijeni 5.5 hodiny
Eﬁﬁgsgi?hr:vsgéélﬂ)se podle hlasitosti A% 16 hodin
Uroven odolnosti viigi vodé IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.3

Dosah pripojeni Bluetooth 100 m
Format USB audia .mp3
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Et overblik
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soundcore

PartyCast
Lydstyrke op
Afspil / pause
Lydstyrke ned
Lystilstand
BassUp
Strom
Bluetooth

Rumklang for mikrofon

. Mikrofonforsteerkning

. Mikrofonlydstyrke

. AUX

. USB A til USB-afspilning og udgang til opladning
. Jeevnstremsindgang til opladning

. Mikrofon

21
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OPLADER

Oplad din hgjttaler

Oplad denne hgittaler helt inden den tages i brug ferste gang, hvilket forleenger det

indbyggede batteris levetid.

soundcore
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Batteriniveau < 25 %

O

)
EOE

]

[ J

[ J

Batteriniveau 25 % - 50 %

O O =<:)= ° Batteriniveau 51 - 75 %
O O O m(:)= Batteriniveau 76 - 99 %
O O 0 © Helt opladet

-0- o o o Batteriniveau < 10 %

O @ o e Batteriniveau 10 % - 25 %
O O o e Batteriniveau 26 - 50 %

O O O e Batteriniveau 51 -75 %

O O O © Batteriniveau 76 - 100 %
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Oplad dine USB-enheder

Oplad dine USB-enheder gennem USB-porten.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Teende/slukke

C o
@ x1 >2s ON
ON OFF OFF -°

() |Trykéngang J

Teende
(O |Konstant hvidt

'Y [Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder
O yeos Slukke
Slukket
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Denne hgijttaler slukkes automatisk efter 20 minutter, hvis ikke der er tilsluttet nogen
enhed.

Sadan bruges din hgijttaler

Bluetooth-tilstand

Med denne hgijttaler kan du nyde musikken fra dine Bluetooth-aktiverede enheder.

RSoungacorez
@on avegery
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Tryk Ga til Bluetooth-parringstilstand
-é- Blinker blat Bluetooth-parring
° Lyser blat Bluetooth tilsluttet

*  Denne hgijttaler kan parres med 2 mobilenheder via Bluetooth. Hvis du vil
parre med en anden Bluetooth-enhed, skal du trykke pa Bluetooth-knappen
én gang for at aktivere Bluetooth-parringstilstand igen.

«  Denne hgijttaler kan kun afspille musik fra én mobilenhed ad gangen. Hvis
du vil spille fra en anden tilsluttet enhed, skal du forst seette den enhed, der i
gjeblikket er aktiv, pa pause.

* Hver gang du teender for din hgijttaler, vil den automatisk oprette
forbindelse til din senest tilsluttede enhed, hvis den er inden for Bluetooth-
daekningsomradet. Hvis ikke, tryk pa Bluetooth-knappen for at ga til Bluetooth-
parringstilstand.

24 DA



TWS-tilstand (True Wireless Stereo)

To identiske Rave Party 2-hgijttalere kan parres med hinanden for at opna stereolyd.

Begge hgijttalere kan afspille den samme lyd (én som venstre kanal og den anden
som hgjre kanal).

1. Tilslut en hejttaler med din Bluetooth-enhed.

2. Tryk og hold Bluetooth-knappen, pa begge hgijttalere, i mindst 2 sekunder for
at ga til TWS-parringstilstand.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Tryk og hold i mindst 2 sekunder Ga til TWS-parringstilstand
=<:>=- Blinker hvidt TWS-parring
° Konstant bla (hgjttaler 1)
TWS-tilsluttet
o) Konstant hvid (hgjttaler 2)

Afslut TWS-tilstand ved at trykke pa og holde Bluetooth-knappen nede i mindst 2
sekunder.
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PartyCast-tilstand

Du kan tradlgst forbinde op til 100 identiske Rave Party 2-hgjttalere.

1. Forbind en Rave Party 2-hgijttaler til din smartphone eller tablet som hgijttaler 1.

2. Tryk én gang pa PartyCast-knappen pa hgijttaler 1 og alle de ekstra hgijttalere for
at ga til parringstilstand. Nar forbindelsen er oprettet, harer du en lyd.

(2]
o 9 PAIRING \ ¥ PAIRING
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
633 Tryk én gang Ga til PartyCast-parringstilstand
PartyCast-parring
O Konstant hvidt
PartyCast tilsluttet

*  PartyCast 2.0-teknologi kan synkronisere stereolyd og er kompatibel med
PartyCast 1.0. Enhver Rave Party 2-hgijttaler kan oprette forbindelse til en
hejttaler, der understgtter PartyCast 1.0.

«  For at afslutte PartyCast-tilstanden skal du trykke én gang pa PartyCast-knappen
pa en hvilken som helst Rave Party 2-hgijttaler.
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MIC/USB/AUX-tilstand

Indsaet en mikrofon, en USB-lagerenhed eller et 3.5 mm lydkabel.

=]

Nar du bruger AUX-tilstand, kan du styre lydafspilning via den tilsluttede enhed.

Knapfunktioner
J3

d’ Tryk én gang Afspil/pause

d' Tryk to gange Naeste nummer

o Tryk tre gange Forrige nummer
—/+ Tryk, eller tryk og hold Justere lydstyrke

BASS Tryk én gang Sl& BasOp til/fra

@ Drej rumklangknappen Juster rumklang for mikrofon
@ Drej lydstyrkeknappen Juster mikrofonens lydstyrke
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Nulstil

Tryk pa og hold Bluetooth-knappen og lydstyrkeknappen samtidigt i mindst 4
sekunder for at nulstille hgjttaleren.

®

>4s
RESET

Lyseffekter

Download Soundcore-appen for at tjekke alle tilgeengelige lystilstande.
Lejrbalsstemning *  Romantisk gatur
Neonlys *  Flow
Forér og ferie ¢ Party

Euforisk dans

&j %1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF

28
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Soundcore-app

Download Soundcore-appen for at forbedre din produktoplevelse.
Produktoplysninger: Tjek produktnavnet og softwareversionen, eller laes
brugervejledningen.

Firmware-opdatering: Nar du tilslutter hgjttaleren til appen, vil du blive underrettet,
nar der er en ny version af firmware tilgeengelig.

Batteristatus: Viser din hgijttalers tilbagevaerende batteriniveau.

Lydstyrkekontrol: Juster lydniveauet via appen uden at trykke pa hgijttalerens
knapper.

EQ-indstillinger: Du kan vaelge mellem 6 EQ-indstillinger i appen, sa du kan
optimere din oplevelse, nar du lytter til forskellige musikgenrer.

*  Soundcore-signatur: Normal EQ-tilstand med en god balanceret lyd.

+  Tale: Stemmer fremhaeves, og star tydeligere frem end andre omgivelseslyde.

+ Diskantboost: De hgje frekvenser forstaerkes.

+ Balance: Ingen forsteerkning af hverken af hgje eller lave frekvenser.

*  Brugerdefineret: Tilpas EQ-indstillingen i appen, sa den passer til dine praeferencer.
+  BassUp: SIa BassUp til for at forsteerke det lave frekvensomrade.

Indstil tiden for auto-sluk: Indstil en tid for auto-sluk (5/10/20/60 minutter, 20
minutter er standard), sd hajttaleren automatisk slukkes, nar tiden er gaet.
Stemmemeddelelse: SI& stemmemeddelelsen ved teend/sluk fra, eller gendan den.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store
» Soundcore

' (Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple

Soundcore

Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<
Auto Power Off

soundcore

29 DA



Specifikationer

Specifikationerne kan sendres uden varsel.

DC-streminput

12V=2A

Batterikapacitet

4900 mAh/7.2V

USB-output 5V=21A
Lydudgangseffekt 120 W
Opladningstid 5.5 timer
Afinngsid et seng0 ot Gy 1 e
Vandteethedsklassifikation IPX4
Bluetooth-version 5.3
Bluetooth-daekning 100 m
USB-lydformat .mp3
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Auf einen Blick
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soundcore

PartyCast

Lauter
Wiedergabe/Pause
Leiser
Lampenmodus
BassUp

Leistung

Bluetooth
Mikrofonhall

. Mikrofonverstérkung

. Mikrofonlautstarke

. AUX

. USB-A fir USB-Wiedergabe und Laden externer Gerate
. DC fur Aufladen

. Mikrofon
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Ladevorgang

Aufladen lhres Lautsprechers

Laden Sie diesen Lautsprecher vor der ersten Verwendung vollstandig auf. Dies verlangert
die Lebensdauer des integrierten Akkus.

1.5m/4.9ft

soundcore

O

Akkustand < 25 %

Akkustand < 25 % bis 50 %

Akkustand 51 % - 75 %

Akkustand 76 % - 99 %

o O O O

Vollsténdig aufgeladen

Akkustand priifen

)
=0- @ & @
0

Akkustand <10 %

O e e o

Akkustand < 10 % bis 25 %

o O e e

Akkustand 26 % - 50 %

o O O e

Akkustand 51 % - 75 %

Akkustand 76 % - 100 %
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Aufladen lhrer USB-Gerite
Laden Sie lhre USB-Gerate iber den USB-Anschluss auf.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Ein-/Ausschalten

Einmal dricken

Leuchtet weil3

Eingeschaltet

ClOcC

2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten

Licht ist aus

Ausgeschaltet
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Dieser Lautsprecher schaltet sich nach 20 Minuten automatisch aus, wenn kein
Gerat angeschlossen ist.

lhren Lautsprecher verwenden

Bluetooth-Modus

Mit diesem Lautsprecher kdnnen Sie Musik tiber lhre Bluetooth-fahigen Gerate
genieBen.

Soundcore

Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Dricken Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus aktivieren
-é- Blinkt blau Bluetooth-Kopplung
° Leuchtet blau  |Bluetooth verbunden

«  Mit diesem Lautsprecher kdnnen 2 Mobilgerate per Bluetooth gekoppelt
werden. Zum Koppeln mit einem anderen Bluetooth-Geréat dricken Sie
die Bluetooth-Taste einmal, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus erneut zu
aktivieren.

«  Dieser Lautsprecher kann Musik nur von jeweils einem Gerat auf einmal
wiedergeben. Um von einem anderen angeschlossenen Gerat abzuspielen,
pausieren Sie zuerst das aktuell aktive Gerat.

+ Jedes Mal, wenn Sie den Lautsprecher einschalten, stellt er automatisch eine
Verbindung zu dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerét her, sofern dieses innerhalb
der Bluetooth-Reichweite verfliigbar ist. Wenn dies nicht der Fall ist, driicken
Sie die Bluetooth-Taste, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.
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TWS(True Wireless Stereo)-Modus

Fir einen Stereo-Klang kdnnen zwei identische Rave Party 2-Lautsprecher
miteinander gekoppelt werden. Beide Lautsprecher kédnnen denselben Klang
ausgeben (einer als L-Kanal, der andere als R-Kanal).

1. Verbinden Sie einen der Lautsprecher mit Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerét.
2. Halten Sie an beiden Lautsprechern die Bluetooth-Taste mindestens 2
Sekunden lang gedrickt, um in den TWS-Kopplungsmodus zu wechseln.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Mindestens 2 Sekunden lang TWS-Kopplungsmodus
gedrickt halten aktivieren
=C:>=- Blinkt weil3 TWS-Kopplung
° Dauerhaft blau (Lautsprecher 1)
TWS verbunden
o) Dauerhaft weil3 (Lautsprecher 2)

Driicken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste und halten Sie sie mindestens 2 Sekunden lang
gedrickt, um den TWS-Modus zu verlassen.
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PartyCast-Modus

Sie kénnen bis zu 100 identische Rave Party 2-Lautsprecher kabellos miteinander

verbinden.

1. Verbinden Sie einen Rave Party 2-Lautsprecher mit lhrem Smartphone oder

Tablet als Lautsprecher 1.

2. Dricken Sie einmal die PartyCast-Taste am Lautsprecher 1 und an allen
zusétzlichen Lautsprechern, um den Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren. Bei
erfolgreicher Verbindung héren Sie umgehend einen Ton.

Speaker 1

(2]
o 9 PAIRING \ ¥ PAIR\NG
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

SpeakerxN

633 Einmal dricken PartyCast-Kopplungsmodus aktivieren
PartyCast-Kopplung

O Leuchtet weil3
PartyCast verbunden

Die PartyCast 2.0-Technologie kann Stereo-Klang synchronisieren und ist

kompatibel mit PartyCast 1.0. Jeder Rave Party 2-Lautsprecher kann mit einem
Lautsprecher verbunden werden, der PartyCast 1.0 unterstitzt.

Um den PartyCast-Modus zu verlassen, driicken Sie einmal die PartyCast-Taste

an einem beliebigen Rave Party 2-Lautsprecher.
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MIC/USB/AUX-Modus

SchlieBBen Sie ein Mikrofon, ein USB-Speichergerat oder ein 3.5-mm-Audiokabel an.

=]

Im AUX-Modus steuern Sie die Wiedergabe Uber das angeschlossene Gerét.

Bedienelemente
3

d’ Einmal dricken Wiedergabe/Pause

d' Zweimal driicken Nachster Titel

dJd Dreimal driicken Vorheriger Titel
—/+ Dricken oder gedriickt halten |Lautstarke einstellen

BASS Einmal driicken BassUp Ein-/Ausschalten
@ Hall-Knopf drehen Mikrofonhall einstellen

@ Lautstarke-Knopf drehen Mikrofonlautstérke einstellen
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Zurluicksetzen

Halten Sie die Bluetooth-Taste und die Lautstérketaste gleichzeitig mindestens
4 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um den Lautsprecher zuriickzusetzen.

Lichteffekte

Laden Sie die Soundcore-App herunter, um sich alle verfligbaren Lichtmodi anzusehen.
Leidenschaftlich wie Feuer «  Warm und romantisch
Farbenfroh *  FlieBendes Wasser
Lebendige Jugend ¢ Im Sprung

®

>4s
RESET

Verrlckte Mitternacht

&j %1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Soundcore-App

Laden Sie die Soundcore-App herunter, um von einem noch besseren Produkt-

Erlebnis zu profitieren.

Produktdaten: Prifen Sie die Produktbezeichnung oder die Softwareversion, oder

lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch.

Firmware-Aktualisierung: Sie werden Uber eine neue Version der Firmware

benachrichtigt, wenn Sie den Lautsprecher mit der App verbinden.

Batteriestatus: Gibt den verbleibenden Batteriestand lhres Lautsprechers an.

Lautstarkeregler: Lautstarkeregelung Uber App, ohne Tasten auf dem Lautsprecher

driicken zu missen.

EQ-Einstellungen: Sie kdnnen in der App aus 6 EQ-Einstellungen wéhlen, um lhr

Horerlebnis flir Musik aus verschiedenen Genres zu optimieren.

*  Soundcore-Signatur: Normaler EQ-Modus mit ausbalanciertem Sound.

«  Stimme: Stimmen heben sich gut horbar von anderen Umgebungsgerduschen ab.

* Hoéhenanhebung: Hohe Frequenzen werden verstarkt.

« Balance: Keine Verstérkung fiir Téne mit hohen und tiefen Frequenzen.

«  Benutzerdefiniert: Passen Sie die EQ-Einstellung in der App an Ihre Bedirfnisse an.

+  BassUp: Mit einem eingeschalteten BassUp werden Téne in niedrigen
Frequenzen verstarkt.

Legen Sie eine Zeit flir das automatische Ausschalten fest: Einstellen einer Zeit fur

das automatische Ausschalten (5/10/20/60 Minuten, 20 Minuten voreingerichtet).

Der Lautsprecher wird sich nach Ablauf der Zeit automatisch abschalten.

Sprachausgabe: Aktivieren oder deaktivieren Sie die Sprachausgabe wahrend des

Ein- oder Ausschaltens.
| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore
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Technische Daten

Anderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankiindigung vorbehalten.

Gleichstrom-Leistungsaufnahme 12V=2A
Akkukapazitat 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB-Ausgang 5V=21A
Audio-Leistungsabgabe 120 W
Ladedauer 5.5 Stunden

Wiedergabedauer (je nach Lautstérke

und Musikinhalt) Bis zu 16 Stunden

Schutzart (Wasser) IPX4
Bluetooth-Version 5.3
Bluetooth-Reichweite 100 m
USB-Audioformat .mp3
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Vista general
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PartyCast

Subir volumen
Reproducir/Pausar
Bajar volumen
Modo claro
BassUp

Potencia

Bluetooth

Reverberacion del micréfono

. Ganancia del micréfono

. Volumen del micréfono

. AUX

. USB-A para reproduccién USB y salida de carga
. CC para entrada de carga

. Micréfono

soundcore
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Cargando

Carga del altavoz

Cargue el altavoz completamente antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, ya que esto amplia la
vida util de la bateria integrada.

soundcore

O

-0- ® ® o |Nivel de bateria <25%

o <:)-= o o Nivel de bateria entre el 25 %y el 50 %
o O =(:)° ° Nivel de bateria 51 % - 75 %

O 0 0 -0- |Nivelde bateria 76 % - 99 %

0O O O O Carga completa

bateria

<0- o o o Nivel de bateria inferior al 10 %

O @ o e Nivel de bateria entre el 10 %y el 25 %
O O e e Nivel de bateria 26 % - 50 %

O O O e Nivel de bateria 51 % - 75 %

O O O © Nivel de bateria 76 % - 100 %
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Carga de dispositivos USB

Cargue dispositivos USB a través del puerto USB.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Encendido/Apagado

C)
@ x 1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF -
Pulsar una vez
Encendido

Blanco fijo

ClOcC

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos

Apagado

Luz apagada
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El altavoz se apagaré automéaticamente pasados 20 minutos si no se conecta ninguin

dispositivo.

Uso del altavoz

Modo Bluetooth

Este altavoz permite reproducir musica a través de dispositivos compatibles con

Bluetooth.

RSoungcorez
@on ave Party

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Pulsar

Acceder al modo de emparejamiento
Bluetooth

-®- Azul intermitente

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

° Azul fijo

Bluetooth conectado

Este altavoz se puede emparejar con 2 dispositivos moviles a través de

Bluetooth. Para emparejarlo con otro dispositivo Bluetooth, pulse una vez
el botdn de Bluetooth o vuelva a activar el modo de emparejamiento por

Bluetooth.

El altavoz solo puede reproducir la musica de un dispositivo movil

simultdneamente. Para reproducir el audio de otro dispositivo conectado,
primero pare el dispositivo que esté activo actualmente.

Cada vez que encienda el altavoz, se conectara automaticamente al Ultimo

dispositivo conectado, si se encuentra dentro del alcance de Bluetooth. Si no,
pulse el botén Bluetooth para activar el modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth.
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Modo True Wireless Stereo (TWS)

Para ofrecer un sonido estéreo, se pueden emparejar dos altavoces Rave Party 2
idénticos. Ambos altavoces pueden reproducir el mismo audio (uno en el canal
izquierdo y el otro en el canal derecho).

1. Conecte uno de los dos altavoces al dispositivo Bluetooth.
2. En ambos altavoces, mantenga pulsado el botén Bluetooth durante al menos
2 segundos para acceder al modo de emparejamiento TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Manténgalo pulsado durante al Acceder al modo de
menos 2 segundos emparejamiento TWS
=C:>=- Blanco intermitente Emparejamiento de TWS
° Azul fijo (Altavoz 1)
TWS conectado
o) Blanco fijo (Altavoz 2)

Para salir del modo TWS, mantenga pulsado el botén de Bluetooth durante al
menos 2 segundos.
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Modo PartyCast

Puede conectar de forma inaldmbrica hasta 100 altavoces Rave Party 2 idénticos.

1. Conecte el altavoz Rave Party 2 con su smartphone o tableta como Altavoz 1.

2. Pulse el botén PartyCast una vez en el Altavoz 1 y en todos los altavoces
adicionales para activar al modo de emparejamiento. Al conectarlos, escuchara
un sonido de aviso.

(2]
° ea \3 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
8 CONNECTED 8 CONNECTED

7
]

i

i

!

i

:
o
¢

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

/°3 Pulsar una vez Acceder al modo de
@ emparejamiento PartyCast
Emparejamiento PartyCast en curso
O Blanco fijo
PartyCast conectado

* Latecnologia PartyCast 2.0 puede sincronizar sonido estéreo y es compatible
con PartyCast 1.0. Cualquier altavoz Rave Party 2 puede conectarse a un altavoz
compatible con PartyCast 1.0.

+  Para salir del modo PartyCast, pulse una vez el botén PartyCast en cualquier
altavoz Rave Party 2.

Modo MIC/USB/AUX

Inserte un micréfono, un dispositivo de almacenamiento USB o un cable de audio
de 3.5 mm.
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Al utilizar el modo AUX, puede controlar la reproduccién de audio a través del
dispositivo conectado.

Controles de los botones

iC

dJd Pulsar una vez Reproducir/Pausar

d’ Pulsar dos veces Cancidn siguiente

df Pulsar tres veces Cancidn anterior
—/+ Pulsar o mantener pulsado Ajustar el volumen

BASS Pulsar una vez Activar/Desactivar BassUP

Girar la perilla de
reverberacidn

Ajustar la reverberacion del
micréfono

Girar la perilla de volumen

Ajustar el volumen del micréfono
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Restablecer

Mantenga pulsados simultdneamente los botones Bluetooth y Volumen + durante

al menos 4 segundos para restablecer el altavoz.

®

>4s
RESET

Efectos luminosos

Descargue la aplicacién Soundcore para comprobar todos los modos de luz
disponibles.

* Apasionado como el fuego « Célidoy roméntico
+ Colorido + Agua fluida
*  Enérgica juventud + Salto

*  Nocheloca

@ x 1 @ <>92 s || ON/ S\(l)VITCH

ON/SWITCH OFF

[ ]
OFF
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Aplicacion Soundcore

Descargue la aplicacién Soundcore para disfrutar de una mejor experiencia.

Informacién del producto: compruebe el nombre del producto y la versién de

software, o lea el manual del usuario.

Actualizaciéon de firmware: cuando se detecte una nueva version de firmware,

recibird una notificacion al conectar el altavoz con la aplicacion.

Estado de la bateria: indica el nivel de bateria restante del altavoz.

Control de volumen: ajuste el nivel de volumen mediante la aplicacién sin pulsar los

botones del altavoz.

Ajustes de EQ: existen 6 ajustes de EQ entre los que puede elegir en la aplicacién

para mej

+  Firma de Soundcore: modo EQ normal con sonido bien equilibrado.

*  Voz: las voces se perciben de forma méas definida que el resto de sonidos
ambientales.

*  Mejora de agudos: mejora en las frecuencias altas.

«  Equilibrado: no se realizan mejoras en sonidos de frecuencias altas o bajas.

«  Personalizado: elija los ajustes de EQ en la aplicacién para adaptarlos segin
sus preferencias.

«  BassUp: active BassUp para mejorar los sonidos de frecuencias bajas.

Elegir tiempo de apagado automatico: indique el tiempo de apagado automético

(5/10/20/60 minutos, 20 minutos de forma determinada) y el altavoz se apagara

automaticamente cuando haya transcurrido el tiempo establecido.

Mensaje de voz: silencie o restablezca el mensaje de voz al encender o apagar el

altavoz.
| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

' (Joogep\ayandthe Apple and the Apple

Soundcore

» Soundcore

Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

w
<
Auto Power Off

soundcore
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Especificaciones

Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada de alimentacion de CC 12V=2A
Capacidad de la bateria 4900 mAh/7.2V
Salida USB 5V=21A
Potencia de salida de audio 120 W

Tiempo de carga 5.5 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién (varia en
funcién del nivel de volumen y el Hasta 16 horas
contenido de la musica)

Clasificacién de resistencia al agua IPX4
Versién de Bluetooth 5.3
Alcance de Bluetooth 100 m
Formato de audio USB .mp3
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Esittely
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PartyCast
Aznenvoimakkuuden lisdys
Toista/keskeyta
Aanenvoimakkuuden vahennys
Valotila

Basso ylos

Virransyotto

Bluetooth

Mikrofonin kaiku

. Mikrofonin vahvistus
. Mikrofonin danenvoimakkuus

. AUX

. DC taman laitteen latausta varten

. Mikrofoni

soundcore

. USB-A USB-toistoon ja muiden laitteiden latausta varten



LATAAMINEN

Lataa kaiutin

Lataa tdma kaiutin tdysin ennen ensimmaista kéyttokertaa. Taméa pidentaa kiintedn akun

kayttoikaa.

soundcore

O

0
=Q-=
0
[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

Akkutaso < 25 %

Akkutaso 25 -50 %

Akkutaso 51 -75 %

Akkutaso 76 - 99 %

o O O O

Ladattu tayteen

Tarkista akkutaso

)
=0- @ & @
0

Akkutaso < 10 %

O @ o e Akkutaso 10 - 25 %
O O o e Akkutaso 26 - 50 %
O O O e Akkutaso 51 -75 %
O O O © Akkutaso 76 - 100 %
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Lataa USB-laitteesi
Lataa USB-laitteesi USB-portista.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Virta paalle/pois

Valo sammuksissa

C
@ x1 >2s ON
ON OFF OFF
C) Paina kerran !
Virta paalle
(O [Tasaisen valkoinen
(") |Paina kaksi sekuntia
Virta pois
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Téma kaiutin sammuu automaattisesti 20 minuutin kuluttua, jos laitteita ei ole
yhdistettyné siihen.

Kaiuttimen kaytto

Bluetooth-tila

Talla kaiuttimella voit kuunnella musiikkia Bluetooth-laitteista.

@ ON
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Paina Siirry Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan
-é- Vilkkuu sinisen& Bluetooth-pariliitos
° Tasaisen sininen Bluetooth yhdistetty

«  Tdma kaiutin voi muodostaa laiteparin Bluetoothilla kahden mobiililaitteen
kanssa. Jos haluat muodostaa laiteparin muiden Bluetooth-laitteiden kanssa,
palaa Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan painamalla Bluetooth-painiketta kerran.

«  Tama kaiutin voi toistaa musiikkia vain yhdeltd mobiililaitteelta kerrallaan.
Jos haluat toistaa toisella liitetylla laitteella, keskeyta toisto ensin aktiivisessa
laitteessa.

«  Kun kytket virran kaiuttimeen, se muodostaa yhteyden viimeksi yhdistettyyn
laitteeseesi, mikali kyseinen laite on kaytettavissa Bluetooth-kantaman alueella.
Jos ei ole, siirry Bluetooth-parinmuodostustilaan painamalla Bluetooth-
painiketta.
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TWS (True Wireless Stereo) -tila

Kaksi identtistd Rave Party 2 -kaiutinta voivat muodostaa laiteparin ja tuottaa
stereodanta. Molemmat kaiuttimet voivat toistaa samaa &anta - yksi vasenta kanavaa
(V) ja toinen oikeaa kanavaa (O).

1. Yhdista kumpi tahansa kaiutin Bluetooth-laitteeseen.
2. Paina molemmassa kaiuttimessa Bluetooth-painiketta vahintdan 2 sekuntia
siirtydksesi TWS-parinmuodostustilaan.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Paina vahintdén kahden sekunnin ajan S”rfy TWS- :
parinmuodostustilaan
=C:>=- Vilkkuu valkoisena TWS-pariliitos
° Palaa sinisena (kaiutin 1)

TWS yhdistetty
o) Palaa valkoisena (kaiutin 2)

Voit poistua TWS-tilasta painamalla Bluetooth-painiketta véhintaan kahden sekunnin
ajan.
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PartyCast-tila

Voit yhdistda langattomasti jopa 100 identtista Rave Party 2 -kaiutinta.

1. Liitd Rave Party 2 -kaiutin dlypuhelimeen tai tablettiin kaiuttimeksi 1.

2. Paina PartyCast-painiketta kerran kaiuttimessa 1 ja kaikissa lisdkaiuttimissa
siirtydksesi pariliitostilaan. Kun yhdistdminen onnistui, kuulet kehotteen.

(2]
o 9 PAIRING \ ¥ PAIRING
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

P . Siirry PartyCast-
ad Paina kerran parinmuodostustilaan
PartyCast-parinmuodostus
O Tasaisen valkoinen
PartyCast yhdistetty

*  PartyCast 2.0 -teknologia voi synkronoida stereodanen ja on PartyCast 1.0
-yhteensopiva. Mika tahansa Rave Party 2 -kaiutin voidaan liittda kaiuttimeen,
jossa on PartyCast 1.0 -tuki.

*  Poistu PartyCast-tilasta painamalla PartyCast-painiketta kerran missé tahansa
Rave Party 2 -kaiuttimessa.
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MIC-/USB-/AUX-tila

Kytke mikrofoni, USB-tallennuslaite tai 3.5 mm:n danikaapeli.

=]

AUX-tilassa voit ohjata danentoistoa yhdistetyn laitteen kautta.

Painikeohjaimet

dJd Paina kerran Toista/keskeyta

d' Paina kahdesti Seuraava kappale

dJd Paina kolmasti Edellinen kappale
—/+ Paina tai paina ja pida Saada aanenvoimakkuutta

BASS Paina kerran Kytke BassUp paalle/pois

@ Kaanna kaikunuppia Saada mikrofonin kaiku

@ Kaannd Saada mikrofonin danenvoimakkuus

danenvoimakkuusnuppia
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Nollaaminen

Nollaa kaiutin pitdmalld Bluetooth-painiketta ja &dnenvoimakkuuden lisdyspainiketta
painettuina samanaikaisesti vahintdan neljan sekunnin ajan.

®

>4s
RESET

Valotehosteet

Lataa Soundcore-sovellus, niin voit tutustua kaikkiin kaytettavissa oleviin valotiloihin.

Campfire Vibes ¢ Romantic Stroll
Neon Night *  Flow
Spring Break * Party

Euphoric Dance

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH OFF

o
OFF
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Soundcore-sovellus

Lataa Soundcore-sovellus parantaaksesi kayttékokemustasi.

Tuotetiedot: Tarkista tuotteesi nimi ja ohjelmistoversio tai lue kayttdopas.
Laiteohjelmiston paivitys: Saat ilmoituksen, kun laiteohjelmistosta |8ytyy uusi versio,
kun yhdistat kaiuttimen sovellukseen.

Akun tila: IImoittaa kaiuttimen jéljella olevan akkutason.

Aénenvoimakkuuden saaté: Sdada danenvoimakkuustasoa sovelluksesta painamatta
kaiuttimen painikkeita.

Taajuuskorjaimen asetukset: Voit mukauttaa kuuntelukokemuksesi eri musiikkityyleja
varten valitsemalla sovelluksen kuudesta taajuuskorjainasetuksesta.

*  Soundcore Signature: Normaali taajuuskorjaintila tasapainoisella danella.

*  Puhe&éni: Puhe kuuluu selkedmmin kuin muut ymparistddanet.

+ Diskanttitehoste: Korkeita taajuuksia tehostetaan.

« Tasapaino: Ei tehostusta korkeille eikd matalille taajuuksille.

*  Mukautettu: Mukauta taajuuskorjainasetus sinulle sopivaksi sovelluksessa.

«  BassUp: Kytke BassUp paélle tehostaaksesi matalataajuuksisia ania.
Automaattinen virrankatkaisuasetus: Voit asettaa automaattisen virrankatkaisuajan
(5/10/20/60 minuutiksi, oletusarvoisesti 20 minuuttia). Kaiutin sammuu
automaattisesti, kun asetettu aika on kulunut.

Aanikehote: Mykista tai palauta danikehote kdynnistettdessa/sammutettaessa.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

' (Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple

Soundcore

» Soundcore

Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<
Auto Power Off
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Tekniset tiedot

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista ilmoitusta.

Tasavirtatulo

12V=2A

Akun kapasiteetti

4900 mAh/7.2V

USB -l1ahto 5V=21A
Aaniteho 120 W
Latausaika 5.5 tuntia

Toistoaika (riippuu d@nenvoimakkuudesta
ja musiikkisisallosta)

Enintaan 16 tuntia

Vesitiiviystaso IPX4
Bluetooth-versio 5.3
Bluetoothin kantomatka 100 m
USB-audiomuoto .mp3
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Apercu
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PartyCast
Volume Haut
Lecture/pause
Volume Bas
Mode d'éclairage
BassUp
Alimentation
Bluetooth

Réverbération du micro

. Gain du micro

. Volume du micro

. AUX

. USB-A pour lecture et recharge par USB
. CC pour charge

. Microphone

soundcore
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En charge

Charger votre téléphone

Chargez entierement I'enceinte lors de sa premiére utilisation pour prolonger la durée de vie

de la batterie intégrée.

soundcore

O

Niveau de batterie < 25 %

0
=O=
0
[ J
[ J
[ J

Niveau de batterie 25 a 50 %

O

)
EOE

]

[ J

[ J

Niveau de batterie 51 a 75 %

O

O

)
EOE

v

[ J

Niveau de batterie 76 4 99 %

O

O

O
0
0

O O O © Chargement terminé

Vérifier niveau de batterie

<0- o o o Niveau de batterie < 10 %
O @ o e Niveau de batterie 10 a 25 %
O O e e Niveau de batterie 26 a 50 %
O O O e Niveau de batterie 51 a 75 %
O O O © Niveau de batterie 76 a 100 %
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Chargez vos appareils USB
Chargez vos appareils USB via le port USB.

soundcore

)

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Mise sous/hors tension

C
@ x 1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF -°
Appuyer une fois
En marche

Blanc fixe

ClOcC

Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes

Eteint
Lumiére éteinte
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Cette enceinte s'éteint automatiquement au bout de 20 minutes si aucun appareil
n‘est connecté.

Utiliser votre Enceinte

Mode Bluetooth

Cette enceinte vous permet de profiter de la musique via vos appareils compatibles
Bluetooth.

@ ON
Soundcore

R 2
@ on ave Party

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Appuyez une fois Entrer en mode de couplage Bluetooth
-é- bleu clignotant Couplage Bluetooth
° Bleu fixe Bluetooth connecté

«  Cette enceinte peut étre couplée a deux appareils mobiles via Bluetooth.
Pour effectuer un couplage avec un autre appareil Bluetooth, appuyez une fois
sur le bouton Bluetooth pour repasser en mode de couplage Bluetooth.

«  Cette enceinte peut uniquement lire de la musique sur un seul appareil
mobile a la fois. Pour lire a partir d'un autre appareil connecté, mettez d'abord
en pause l'appareil qui est actuellement actif.

«  Chaque fois que vous allumez votre enceinte, elle se connecte
automatiquement a votre dernier appareil connecté, si elle est disponible dans

la portée Bluetooth. Sinon, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pour accéder au
mode de couplage Bluetooth.
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Mode TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Deux enceintes Rave Party 2 identiques peuvent étre couplées |'une a l'autre pour
un son stéréo. Les deux enceintes peuvent lire le méme son (I'une comme canal L
et 'autre comme canal R).

1. Connectez I'une ou l'autre des enceintes avec votre appareil Bluetooth.

2. Sur les deux enceintes, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth et maintenez-le
enfoncé pendant au moins 2 secondes pour passer en mode de couplage
TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Maintenir enfoncé pendant au moins |Passer en mode de
2 secondes couplage TWS
=C:>=- Blanc clignotant Couplage TWS
° Bleu fixe (Enceinte 1)
TWS connecté
o) Blanc fixe (Enceinte 2)

Pour quitter le mode TWS, maintenez enfoncé le bouton Bluetooth pendant au
moins 2 secondes.
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Mode PartyCast

Vous pouvez connecter sans fil jusqu’a 100 enceintes Rave Party 2 identiques entre

elles.

1. Connectez une enceinte Rave Party 2 a votre smartphone ou tablette comme
Enceinte 1.

2. Appuyez une fois sur le bouton PartyCast de I'Enceinte 1 et de toutes les
enceintes supplémentaires pour passer en mode de couplage. Une fois la
connexion réussie, vous entendrez un message d'invite.

(2]
o 9 PAIRING \ ¥ PAIR\NG
CONNECTED 8 CONNECTED

7
]
i
i
!
i
:

o

¢

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
633 Appuyer une fois Passer en mode de couplage PartyCast
Couplage PartyCast
O Blanc fixe
PartyCast connecté

* Latechnologie PartyCast 2.0 permet de synchroniser le son stéréo et est
compatible avec la technologie PartyCast 1.0. Toute enceinte Rave Party 2 peut
se connecter avec une enceinte prenant en charge PartyCast 1.0.

«  Pour quitter le mode PartyCast, appuyez une fois sur le bouton PartyCast de
n'importe quelle enceinte Rave Party 2.
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Mode MIC/USB/AUX

Insérez un microphone, un périphérique de stockage USB ou un céble audio de 3.5 mm.

=]

Lorsque vous utilisez le mode AUX, contrélez la lecture audio via l'appareil connecté.

Boutons de commande

&3
d’ Appuyer une fois Lecture/pause
d' Appuyer deux fois Piste suivante
d’ Appuyez trois fois Piste précédente
—/+ Appuyer ou maintenir enfoncé |Régler le volume
BASS Appuyer une fois Activer/désactiver BassUp
@ -rrg\tg:begrﬁciizumn de Ajuster la réverbération du micro
@ Tourner le bouton de volume |Régler le volume du micro
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Réinitialisation

Appuyez simultanément sur le bouton Bluetooth et le bouton d’augmentation du

volume pendant au moins 4 secondes pour réinitialiser I'enceinte.

®

>4s
RESET

Effets lumineux

Téléchargez 'application Soundcore pour vérifier tous les modes d'éclairage disponibles.

Passionné comme le feu *  Chaleureux et romantique
Coloré * Eau quicoule

Jeunesse vibrante +  Sauter

Nuit folle

@ x 1 @ <>92 s || ON/ S\(l)VITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Application Soundcore

Téléchargez |'application Soundcore pour profiter d'une expérience encore

meilleure.

Informations sur le produit: vérifiez le nom du produit et la version du logiciel, ou

lisez le manuel d'utilisation.

Mise a jour du micrologiciel: quand vous connectez I'enceinte a I'application, un

message vous informe lorsqu'une nouvelle version du micrologiciel est détectée.

Niveau de batterie: indique I'autonomie restante de votre enceinte.

Controle du volume: réglez le volume sonore via |'application sans avoir a appuyer

sur les boutons de I'enceinte.

Parametres de I'égaliseur: vous pouvez choisir parmi 6 parameétres d'égaliseur au

sein de l'application pour optimiser votre expérience selon le genre musical.

*  Soundcore Signature: mode d'égaliseur normal offrant un son bien équilibré.

«  Voix: entendez les voix plus distinctement que les autres sons environnants.

+  Amplification des aigus: accentue les hautes fréquences.

«  Equilibré: aucune amplification des sons de haute et basse fréquences.

«  Personnalisé: personnalisez le réglage de I'égaliseur a votre convenance dans
l'application.

*  BassUp: activez BassUp pour amplifier les sons de basse fréquence.

Définir un délai de mise hors tension automatique: définissez un délai

(5/10/20/60 minutes, 20 minutes par défaut) au bout duquel I'enceinte s'éteindra

automatiquement.

Invite vocale: coupez ou réactivez I'invite vocale lors de la mise sous/hors tension.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

' (Joogep\ayandthe Apple and the Apple

Soundcore

» Soundcore

Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<
Auto Power Off
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Spécifications

Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis.

Entrée d'alimentation CC

12V=2A

Capacité de la batterie

4900 mAh/7.2V

Sortie USB 5V=21A
Puissance de sortie audio 120 W
Temps de charge 5.5 heures

Autonomie (varie en fonction du niveau
sonore et du contenu musical)

Jusqu'a 16 heures

Niveau d'étanchéité IPX4
Version Bluetooth 5.3
Portée Bluetooth 100 m
Format audio USB .mp3
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Descrizione del prodotto
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PartyCast

Aumento del volume
Riproduzione/Pausa
Riduzione del volume
Modalita di illuminazione
BassUp

Potenza

Bluetooth

Riverbero microfono

. Gain microfono

. Volume microfono

. AUX

. CC per laricarica in entrata

. Microfono

soundcore

. USB-A per playback USB e per la ricarica in uscita



Ricarica

Ricarica dell'altoparlante

Prima del primo utilizzo, ricaricare completamente l'altoparlante consente di prolungare la

durata della batteria incorporata.
[OFXV)

soundcore

O

Livello della batteria < 25 %

Livello della batteria 25 % - 50 %

0
=O=
0
[ J
[ J
[ J

O

)
EOE

]

[ J

[ J

Livello della batteria 51 % - 75 %

O

O

)
EOE

v

[ J

O =0- Livello della batteria 76 % - 99 %

O
O

O O 0 © Ricarica completata

Controllo livello della batteria

=<:>= e o o Livello della batteria < 10 %
O @ o e Livello della batteria 10 % - 25 %
O O e e Livello della batteria 26 % - 50 %
O O O e Livello della batteria 51 % - 75 %
O O O © Livello della batteria 76 % - 100 %
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Ricarica di dispositivi USB

Ricaricare i dispositivi USB tramite la porta USB.

soundcore

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Accensione/Spegnimento

C)
@ x 1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF -
Premere una volta
Accensione

Bianco fisso

ClOcC

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Spegnimento

Spia spenta
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Questo altoparlante si spegnera automaticamente dopo 20 minuti se nessun
dispositivo & collegato.

Utilizzo dell’'altoparlante

Modalita Bluetooth

L'altoparlante consente di ascoltare la musica attraverso i dispositivi Bluetooth.

@ ON
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Attivare modalita di associazione
Premere
Bluetooth
-é- Blu lampeggiante Associazione Bluetooth
° Blu fisso Bluetooth connesso

+ Laltoparlante consente di associare 2 dispositivi mobili tramite Bluetooth. Per
eseguire l'associazione con un altro dispositivo Bluetooth, premere una volta
il pulsante Bluetooth per accedere nuovamente alla modalita di associazione
Bluetooth.

+ Laltoparlante € in grado di riprodurre musica solo su un dispositivo alla volta.
Per riprodurre da un altro dispositivo connesso, mettere prima in pausa il
dispositivo attivo.

+  Ogni volta che si accende l'altoparlante, questo si colleghera automaticamente
all'ultimo dispositivo collegato, se disponibile all'interno del raggio Bluetooth.
Se cio non avviene, premere il pulsante Bluetooth per attivare la modalita di
associazione tramite Bluetooth.
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Modalita TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Due altoparlanti Rave Party 2 identici possono associarsi tra loro per produrre audio
stereo. Entrambi gli altoparlanti sono in grado di riprodurre lo stesso audio (uno
come canale sinistro, |'altro come canale destro).

1. Connettere uno degli speaker con il dispositivo Bluetooth.
2. Su entrambi gli altoparlanti, tenere premuto il pulsante Bluetooth per almeno
2 secondi per accedere alla modalita di associazione TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Tenere premuto per almeno 2 secondi Entrare nella modalita di
P P associazione TWS
=C:>=- Bianco lampeggiante Associazione TWS
® Blu fisso (altoparlante 1) Connessione TWS

O Bianco fisso (altoparlante 2) effettuata

Per uscire dalla modalita TWS, tenere premuto il pulsante Bluetooth per almeno 2
secondi.
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Modalita PartyCast

E possibile collegare in modalita wireless fino a 100 altoparlanti Rave Party 2 identici

insieme.

1. Collegare un altoparlante Rave Party 2 con il proprio smartphone o tablet come
altoparlante 1.

2. Premere una volta il pulsante PartyCast sull'altoparlante 1 e su tutti gli
altoparlanti aggiuntivi per accedere alla modalita di associazione. Una volta
connesso, si sente un messaggio audio.

(2]
° 9 '\3 PAIRING '\J PAIR\NG
’” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

,oa Premere una volta Awvio della modalita di
a associazione PartyCast
Associazione PartyCast
O Bianco fisso
PartyCast associato

+ Latecnologia PartyCast 2.0 & in grado di sincronizzare I'audio stereo ed &
compatibile con PartyCast 1.0. Qualsiasi altoparlante Rave Party 2 € in grado di
connettersi con un altoparlante che supporta PartyCast 1.0.

»  Per uscire dalla modalita PartyCast, premere una volta il pulsante PartyCast su
qualsiasi altoparlante Rave Party 2.

Modalita MIC/USB/AUX

Inserire un microfono, un dispositivo di memorizzazione USB o un cavo audio da 3.5 mm.
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Quando si utilizza la modalita AUX, controllare la riproduzione audio tramite il
dispositivo collegato.

Comandi a pulsante

i

~ . .
d Premere una volta Riproduzione/Pausa
~ .
d Premere due volte Brano successivo
-
fo] Premere tre volte Brano precedente
—/+ Premere o tenere premuto Regolare il volume
A Accensione/Spegnimento
BASS Premere una volta

BassUp

Ruotare la manopola del
riverbero

Regolare il riverbero del microfono

Ruotare la manopola del
volume

Regolare il volume del microfono
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Reset

Tenere premuti contemporaneamente il pulsante Bluetooth e il pulsante di aumento
del volume per almeno 4 secondi per ripristinare |'altoparlante.

®

>4s
RESET

Effetti luce

Scaricare |'app Soundcore per scoprire tutte le modalita di illuminazione disponibili.

Passione di fuoco e Caldo e romantico
Colorato * Acqua corrente
Vigorosa giovinezza *  Balzo

Mezzanotte pazzesca

&j %1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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App Soundcore

Per un'esperienza d'utilizzo ottimale del prodotto, scarica I'app Soundcore.
Informazioni sul prodotto: verificare il nome del prodotto e la versione del software
o leggere il manuale dell'utente.

Aggiornamento del firmware: |
nuova versione del firmware al momento della connessione dell'altoparlante all'app.

Stato della batteria: indica il livello di carica residua della batteria dell'altoparlante.

Controllo del volume: regolare il livello del volume tramite I'app senza premere i

pulsanti sull'altoparlante.
Impostazioni dell'equalizzatore: & possibile scegliere tra 6 impostazioni

dell'equalizzatore presenti nell'app per ottimizzare I'esperienza di ascolto di diversi

generi musicali.

Firma Soundcore: modalita EQ normale con suono ben bilanciato.

Voce: le voci si distinguono piu chiaramente dagli altri suoni ambientali.
Amplificazione alti: le alte frequenze vengono potenziate.

Bilanciato: nessun potenziamento per i suoni ad alta e bassa frequenza.
Personalizza: personalizzare I'impostazione dell'equalizzazione in base alle
proprie esigenze nell'app.

BassUp: attivare BassUp per migliorare il suono a bassa frequenza.

Impostazione del tempo di spegnimento automatico: impostare un tempo
di spegnimento automatico (5/10/20/60 minuti, 20 minuti per impostazione

predefinita). Laltoparlante si spegnera automaticamente allo scadere del tempo.

Messaggio vocale: disattivare o ripristinare il messaggio vocale durante
I'accensione/lo spegnimento.

Soundcore

» Soundcore

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joogep\ayandthe Apple and the Apple
d Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<
Auto Power Off

soundcore
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Specifiche

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.

Ingresso alimentazione CC

12V=2A

Capacita della batteria

4900 mAh/7.2V

Uscita USB 5V=21A
Potenza uscita audio 120 W
Durata della ricarica 5.5 ore

Tempo di riproduzione (varia a seconda
del livello del volume e del contenuto
musicale)

Fino a 16 ore

Livello di impermeabilita IPX4
Versione Bluetooth 5.3
Raggio Bluetooth 100 m
Formato audio USB .mp3
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In één oogopslag
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soundcore

PartyCast

Volume omhoog
Afspelen/pauzeren
Volume omlaag
Lichtmodus
BassUp

Vermogen
Bluetooth

Microfoon - nagalm

. Microfoon - versterking

. Microfoon - volume

. AUX

. USB-A-poort voor het afspelen van USB en het opladen van andere apparaten
. Gelijkstroom voor opladen van het product zelf

. Microfoon
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Opladen

Uw luidspreker opladen

Laad deze luidspreker véoér het eerste gebruik volledig op. Dit verlengt de levensduur van de

ingebouwde batterij.

soundcore

O

0
=O=
0
[ J
[ J
[ J

Batterijniveau < 25 %

O

)
EOE

]

[ J

[ J

Batterijniveau 25 % - 50 %

O

O

)
EOE

v

[ J

Batterijniveau 51 % - 75 %

O

O

O
0
0

Batterijniveau 76 % - 99 %

o O O O

Volledig opgeladen

Batterijniveau controleren

<sO- @ @ @

Batterijniveau < 10 %

Batterijniveau 10 % - 25 %

Batterijniveau 26 % - 50 %

Batterijniveau 51 % - 75 %

Batterijniveau 76 % - 100 %
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Uw USB-apparaten opladen
Uw USB-apparaten via de USB-poort opladen.

" )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

In-/uitschakelen

C
@ x 1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF -
Eén keer indrukken
Inschakelen

Brandt wit

Twee seconden ingedrukt houden

ClOcC

Uitschakelen

Lampje uit
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Als er geen apparaat is verbonden, schakelt deze luidspreker zichzelf na twintig

minuten uit.

Uw luidspreker gebruiken

Bluetooth-modus

Met deze luidspreker kunt u via uw Bluetooth-apparaten genieten van muziek.

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

Overschakelen naar de Bluetooth-
* Druk op de knop K .
oppelingsmodus
-é- Knippert blauw Koppelen via Bluetooth
° Brandt blauw Verbonden via Bluetooth

*  Deze luidspreker kan met 2 mobiele apparaten koppelen via Bluetooth. Om
hem met een ander bluetoothapparaat te koppelen, drukt u de bluetoothknop
één keer in; de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus wordt opnieuw geactiveerd.

Deze luidspreker kan slechts vanaf één mobiel apparaat tegelijk muziek

afspelen. Als u wilt afspelen vanaf een ander aangesloten apparaat, pauzeert
u eerst het apparaat dat momenteel actief is.

Elke keer dat u uw luidspreker inschakelt, wordt automatisch verbinding

gemaakt met het laatste verbonden apparaat, mits dit apparaat beschikbaar is
binnen het Bluetooth-bereik. Als dit niet het geval is, drukt u op de Bluetooth-
knop om over te schakelen naar de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus.
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TWS-modus (True Wireless Stereo)

Twee identieke Rave Party 2-luidsprekers kunnen met elkaar worden gekoppeld
voor stereogeluid. Beide luidsprekers kunnen dezelfde audio weergeven (een als
L-kanaal en de ander als R-kanaal).

1. Beide luidsprekers met uw Bluetooth-apparaat verbinden.
2. Houd op beide luidsprekers de Bluetooth-knop minimaal 2 seconden
ingedrukt om over te schakelen naar de TWS-koppelingsmodus.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

. . Overschakelen naar de
* Houd minstens 2 seconden ingedrukt TWS-koppelingsmodus
=C:>=- Knipperend wit TWS koppelen
° Brandt blauw (Luidspreker 1)
Verbonden via TWS
o) Brandt wit (Luidspreker 2)

Om de TWS-modus te verlaten, houdt u de Bluetooth-knop minstens 2 seconden
ingedrukt.
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PartyCast-modus

U kunt maximaal 100 identieke Rave Party 2-luidsprekers draadloos met elkaar

verbinden.

1. Sluit een Rave Party 2-luidspreker aan op uw smartphone of tablet als
luidspreker 1.

2. Druk eenmaal op de PartyCast-knop op luidspreker 1 en alle extra luidsprekers
om naar de koppelingsmodus te gaan. Als de verbinding tot stand is gebracht,

hoort u een geluid.
(2]
o 9 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

£3 Eén keer indrukken Overscbakelen naar de PartyCast-
koppelingsmodus
PartyCast-koppeling

O Brandt wit
PartyCast verbonden

*  PartyCast 2.0-technologie kan stereogeluid synchroniseren en is compatibel
met PartyCast 1.0. Elke Rave Party 2-luidspreker kan worden aangesloten op een
luidspreker die PartyCast 1.0 ondersteunt.

*  Om de PartyCast-modus af te sluiten, drukt u op een van de Rave Party
2-luidsprekers één keer op de PartyCast-knop.
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MIC/USB/AUX-modus

Steek een microfoon in, een USB-opslagapparaat, of een 3.5 mm audiokabel.

=]

Bij gebruik van de AUX-modus bedient u het afspelen van audio via het verbonden

apparaat.
Knoppen
d’ Eén keer indrukken Afspelen/pauzeren
d' Druk twee keer Volgend nummer
dJd Druk drie keer Vorig nummer
=/t Druk in of houd ingedrukt Het volume instellen
BASS Eén keer indrukken BassUp in-/uitschakelen

LLLLLL

Draai aan de nagalm-knop

Microfoon - nagalm aanpassen

Draai aan de volumeknop

Volume aanpassen
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RESETTEN

Houd de Bluetooth-knop en de volume-omhoogknop tegelijkertijd minimaal 4
seconden ingedrukt om de luidspreker te resetten.

®

>4s
RESET

Lichteffecten

Download de Soundcore-app om alle beschikbare lichtmodi te bekijken.

+  Kampvuur *  Romantische wandeling
« Neonnacht *  Stromend water
*  Voorjaarsvakantie o Party

e Euforische dans

&j 1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH = OFF ORF
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Soundcore-app

Download de Soundcore-app voor een betere ervaring.

Productinformatie: controleer de productnaam en softwareversie of lees de
gebruikershandleiding.

Firmware bijwerken: wanneer u de luidspreker verbindt met de app, wordt u
geinformeerd zodra er een nieuwe firmwareversie wordt gedetecteerd.
Batterijstatus: geeft het resterende batterijniveau van uw luidspreker aan.
Volumeregeling: pas het volume zonder de knoppen op de luidspreker in te
drukken aan via de app.

EQ-instellingen: u kunt in de app uit zes EQ-instellingen kiezen om de
audioweergave voor verschillende muziekgenres te optimaliseren.

*  Soundcore Signature: normale EQ-modus met goed gebalanceerd geluid.

*  Spraak: stemmen onderscheiden zich duidelijker van ander omgevingsgeluid.
« Treble Boost: hoge frequenties worden versterkt.

« Balans: geen versterking voor hoogfrequente en laagfrequente geluiden.

* Aangepast: pas de EQ-instelling in de app aan uw wensen aan.

«  BassUp: schakel BassUp in om laagfrequente geluiden te versterken.
Automatische uitschakeltijd instellen: stel een automatische uitschakeltijd in
(5/10/20/60 minuten, standaard 20 minuten), de luidspreker schakelt automatisch
uit wanneer de tijd is verstreken.

Gesproken melding: demp of herstel de gesproken melding tijdens het in-/

uitschakelen.
| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore
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Specificaties

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving.

DC-voedingsingang 12V=2A
Batterijcapaciteit 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB-uitgang 5V=21A
Audiovermogen 120 W
Oplaadtijd 5.5 uur

Afspeeltijd (afhankelijk van volume en

muziekinhoud) Maximaal 16 uur

Waterdichtheidsniveau IPX4
Bluetooth-versie 5.3
Bluetooth-bereik 100 m
USB-audio-indeling .mp3

90 NL



Kjapp oversikt
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soundcore

PartyCast
Volum opp
Spill av/pause
Volum ned
Lysmodus
BassUp
Strom
Bluetooth

Mikrofonklang

. Mikrofonforsterkning

. Mikrofonvolum

. AUX

. USB-A for USB-avspilling og for & lade ut
. DCfor a lade inn

. Mikrofon
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LADE

Lad hoyttaleren

Lad denne hoyttaleren helt for den brukes farste gang for & forlenge levetiden til det

innebygde batteriet.

soundcore

O

=(:)= e o o Batteriniva < 25 %

o =<:)-= o o Batteriniva 25 % - 50 %
O O =(:)= ° Batteriniva 51-75%

O O O -=(:)= Batteriniva 76 - 99 %

0O O O O Fullt ladet

Kontroller batterinivaet

-0- o o o Batteriniva < 10 %
O @ o e Batteriniva 10 % - 25 %
O O o e Batteriniva 26 - 50 %
O O O e Batteriniva 51 -75%
O O O © Batteriniva 76 - 100 %
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Lad USB-enheter
Lad USB-enhetene via USB-porten.

)

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Sla pa/av

ON
OFF

Lys av

(") |Trykk én gang

Sla pa
O |Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt
() |Trykk pa og hold nede i 2 sekunder

Sla av
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Denne hgyttaleren slar seg av automatisk etter 20 minutter hvis en enhet ikke

tilkobles.

Bruke hgyttaleren

Bluetooth-modus

Med denne hgyttaleren kan du lytte til musikk via Bluetooth-aktiverte enheter.

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Trykk Ga inn i Bluetooth-paringsmodus
-é- Blinker blatt Bluetooth-paring
° Fast blatt Bluetooth tilkoblet

*  Denne hgyttaleren kan pares med 2 mobilenheter via Bluetooth. For & pare
den med en annen Bluetooth-enhet trykker du én gang pa Bluetooth-knappen
for & aktivere Bluetooth-paringsmodus igjen.

Denne hoyttaleren kan bare spille musikk pa én mobilenhet om gangen. Hvis

du vil spille av fra en annen tilkoblet enhet, ma du ferst stoppe den aktive

enheten.

Hver gang du slar pa hgyttaleren, kobles den automatisk til forrige tilkoblede

enhet hvis den er innenfor Bluetooth-rekkevidden. Hvis ikke trykker du pa
Bluetooth-knappen for & ga til Bluetooth-paringsmodus.
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TWS (True Wireless Stereo)-modus

To identiske Rave Party 2-hgyttalere kan pares med hverandre for stereolyd. Begge
heyttalerne kan spille avsamme lyd (én som L-kanal og den andre som R-kanal).

1. Koble hver av hgyttalerne til Bluetooth-enheten.
2. Trykk og hold nede Bluetooth-knappen pa begge hoyttalerne i minst 2
sekunder for & ga til TWS-paringsmodus.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Hold inne i minst 2 sekunder Ga til TWS-paringsmodus
=<:>=- Blinker hvitt TWS-paring
° Kontinuerlig blatt (Heyttaler 1)
TWS er tilkoblet
0 Kontinuerlig hvitt (Heyttaler 2)

For & avslutte TWS-modus holder du inne Bluetooth-knappen i minst 2 sekunder.
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PartyCast-modus

Opptil 100 identiske Rave Party 2-hgyttalere kan kobles sammen tradlast.

1. Koble en Rave Party 2-hgyttaler til smarttelefonen eller nettbrettet som Hayttaler
1.

2. Trykk pa PartyCast-knappen én gang pa Hayttaler 1 og alle de ekstra hayttalerne
for & aktivere paringsmodus. Nar tilkoblingen er opprettet, hares et lydsignal.

(2]
° 9 \3 PAIRING \3 PAIRING
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
533 Trykk én gang Ga til PartyCast-paringsmodus
PartyCast-paring
O Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt
PartyCast tilkoblet

*  PartyCast 2.0-teknologi kan synkronisere stereolyd og er kompatibel med
PartyCast 1.0. Hvilken som helst Rave Party 2-hgyttaler kan kobles til en hoyttaler
som stetter PartyCast 1.0.

«  For & avslutte PartyCast-modus trykker du én gang pa PartyCast-knappen pa en
av Rave Party 2-hgyttalerne.
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MIC/USB/AUX-modus
Koble til en mikrofon, en USB-lagringsenhet eller en 3.5 mm lydkabel.

=]

Nar du bruker AUX-modus, kontrollerer du lydavspillingen via den tilkoblede enheten.

Knappekontroller
&3

d’ Trykk én gang Spill av/pause

d' Trykk to ganger Neste spor

dJd Trykk tre ganger Forrige spor
—/+ Trykk eller trykk og hold inne  |Juster lydstyrken

BASS Trykk én gang Sl& BassUp pa/av

/\ Vri pa klangknotten Juster mikrofonklangen
‘@ Vri pa volumknotten Juster mikrofonvolumet
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Tilbakestill

Hold inne bade Bluetooth-knappen og volum-opp-knappen samtidig i minst fire
sekunder for a tilbakestille hgyttaleren.

®

>4s
RESET

Lyseffekter

Last ned Soundcore-appen for a sjekke alle tilgjengelige lysmoduser.
Balstemning *  Romantisk spasertur
Neonlys *  Flyt
Varstemning * Party

Euforisk dans

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Soundcore-app

Last ned Soundcore-appen for & fa en enda bedre opplevelse.
Produktinformasjon: Kontroller produktnavnet og programvareversjonen, eller les
brukerhdndboken.

Fastevareoppdatering: Du blir informert sa snart en ny versjon av fastvaren er
oppdaget nar du kobler heyttaleren til appen.

Batteristatus: Indikerer gjenstdende batteriniva pa hayttaleren.

Volumkontroll: Juster volumnivaet via appen uten & trykke pa knapper pa
heyttaleren.

EQ-innstillinger: Appen har 6 EQ-innstillinger du kan velge mellom for &
optimalisere opplevelsen nar du lytter til ulike musikksjangere.

*  Soundcore-signatur: Vanlig EQ-modus med godt balansert lyd.

« Tale: Tale blir tydeligere i forhold til andre omgivelseslyder.

+ Diskantforsterker: Forsterke haye frekvenser.

+ Balanse: Ingen forsterking av hgy- og lavfrekvenslyder.

+ Tilpasset: Tilpass EQ-innstillingen etter gnske i appen.

«  BassUp: Sl pa BassUp for & forsterke lavfrekvenslyden.

Still inn tid for automatisk avslaing: Still inn hvor lang tid som skal ga fer heyttaleren
slas av automatisk (5, 10, 20 eller 60 minutter - 20 minutter er standard).

Muntlig beskjed: SIa muntlige beskjeder under oppstart og avslaing av eller pa.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store
» Soundcore

' (Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple

Soundcore

Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

w
<
Auto Power Off

soundcore
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Spesifikasjoner

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel.

Likestreaminngang

12V=2A

Batterikapasitet

4900 mAh/7.2V

Utgangseffekt for USB 5V=21A
Lydutgangseffekt 120 W
Ladetid 5.5 timer

Avspillingstid (varierer etter volumniva
og musikkinnhold)

Opptil 16 timer

Vanntetningsniva IPX4
Bluetooth-versjon 5.3
Bluetooth-dekningsomrade 100 m
USB-lydformat .mp3
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W skroécie

soundcore

PartyCast

Zwiekszenie gtosnosci
Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie
Zmniejszenie gto$nosci
Tryb $wiecenia

BassUp

Moc

Bluetooth

Y 0O N ok~ wDd =

Pogtos mikrofonu

. Wzmocnienie mikrofonu

—_
—_ O

. Gtod$nosé mikrofonu

. AUX

_
w N

. Ztagcze USB-A do odtwarzania i tadowania za posrednictwem potgczenia USB

—
N

. Wejscie pradu statego do tadowania

. Mikrofon

—
(@)]
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kadowanie

kadowanie glosnika

Przed pierwszym uzyciem w petni nataduj gtosnik — pozwala to wydtuzy¢ zywotnosc

wbudowanego akumulatora.

soundcore

O

0
=O=
0
[ J
[ J
[ J

Poziom natadowania akumulatora < 25 %

O

)
EOE

]

[ J

[ J

Poziom natadowania akumulatora 25 - 50 %

O

O

)
EOE

v

[ J

Poziom natadowania baterii 51 % - 75 %

O

O

O
0
0

Poziom natadowania baterii 76 % - 99 %

o O O O

Petny poziom natadowania

Sprawdz poziom natadowania baterii

)
=0- @ & @
0

Poziom natadowania akumulatora < 10 %

O e e o

Poziom natadowania akumulatora 10 - 25 %

o O e e

Poziom natadowania baterii 26 % - 50 %

o O O e

Poziom natadowania baterii 51 % - 75 %

Poziom natadowania baterii 76 % - 100 %
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kadowanie urzadzen USB

taduj urzadzenia USB za posrednictwem portu USB.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Wiaczanie i wylaczanie

soundcore

)

& °
x1 >2s
ON OFF ©
C) Nacisnij raz Zasilanie
O Swiatto ciggte biate wigczone
C) Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy Zasilanie
Nie $wieci wytgczone
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Jesli nie zostanie podtaczone zadne urzadzenie, gtosnik zostanie wytgczony
automatycznie po 20 minutach.

Obstuga gtosnika

Tryb Bluetooth

Gtosnik umozliwia stuchanie muzyki z urzadzen obstugujacych technologie
Bluetooth.

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Nacis$nij Wejdz w tryb parowania Bluetooth
-é- Migajace swiatto niebieskie |Parowanie Bluetooth
° Stale $wiecaca niebieska dioda|Potagczono za pomocg Bluetooth

«  Gtosnik mozna sparowac z 2 urzadzeniami przeno$nymi za posrednictwem
interfejsu Bluetooth. Aby sparowac z innym urzadzeniem Bluetooth, naci$nij
raz przycisk Bluetooth, aby ponownie uruchomic tryb parowania Bluetooth.

*  Gtosnik umozliwia odtwarzanie muzyki z jednego urzadzenia przenosnego
naraz. Aby odtwarzac z innego potgczonego urzadzenia, najpierw wstrzymaj
odtwarzanie z aktualnie aktywnego urzadzenia.

+ Kazde wigczenie gtosnika powoduje automatyczne potgczenie go z
urzadzeniem, z ktérym byt ostatnio potgczony, o ile znajduje sie ono w zasiegu
Bluetooth. W przeciwnym wypadku naciénij przycisk Bluetooth, aby przej$¢ do
trybu parowania Bluetooth.
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Tryb TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

Dwa identyczne gtosniki Rave Party 2 mozna sparowac, aby stuchaé dzwieku stereo.

Oba gtosniki moga odtwarzaé ten sam materiat audio (jeden jako kanat lewy, a drugi
jako kanat prawy).

1. Potacz jeden z gtosnikéw z urzadzeniem Bluetooth.
2. Naciénij i przytrzymaj przez przynajmniej 2 sekundy przycisk Bluetooth
znajdujacy sie na obu gtosnikach, aby przejs¢ do trybu parowania TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez co
najmniej 2 sekundy

Wihacz tryb parowania TWS

-O- Migajace swiatto biate Parowanie TWS

° Ciggte swiatto niebieskie (gtosnik 1) Nawiazanie potaczenia

0 Ciagte swiatto biate (gtosnik 2) TWS

Aby wyjs¢ z trybu TWS, nacisnij przycisk Bluetooth i przytrzymaj go przez co najmniej
2 sekundy.
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Tryb PartyCast

Mozesz bezprzewodowo potaczyé ze sobg maksymalnie 100 identycznych
gtosénikéw Rave Party 2.

1. Pofgcz gtosnik Rave Party 2 ze smartfonem lub tabletem jako gtosnik 1.
2. Nacisnij raz przycisk PartyCast na gtosniku 1 i na wszystkich dodatkowych
gtosnikach, aby przejs¢ do trybu parowania. Po pomysinym potgczeniu ustyszysz

sygnat dzwiekowy.
(2]
o ea PAIRING \ ¥ PAIR\NG
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

p.) P Wiaczanie trybu parowania
&9 Nacisnij raz PartyCast
] Parowanie w trybie PartyCast
O Swiatto ciagte biate
Potaczony w trybie PartyCast

Technologia PartyCast 2.0 moze synchronizowa¢ dzwiek stereo i jest zgodna
z technologig PartyCast 1.0. Kazdy gtos$nik Rave Party 2 mozna potaczyé z
gtosnikiem obstugujgcym technologie PartyCast 1.0.

«  Aby wyjs¢ z trybu PartyCast, naci$nij raz przycisk PartyCast na dowolnym
gtosniku Rave Party 2.

Tryb MIC/USB/AUX

W16z mikrofon, urzadzenie pamieci masowej USB lub kabel audio 3.5 mm.
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Podczas korzystania z trybu pomocniczego, odtwarzaniem dzwieku mozna sterowaé
za pomocg potgczonego urzadzenia.

Przyciski sterujace

iC

d’ Naciénij raz Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie
d’ Nacis$nij dwukrotnie Nastepny utwor
d’ Przycisénij trzykrotnie Poprzedni utwor
—/+ Nacisnij Iul;? nacisnij i Regulacja gtosnosci
przytrzymaj
s Nacinij raz Wiaczanie/wytgczanie

technologii BassUp

ReVERs

Przekre¢ pokretto pogtosu

Regulacja pogtosu mikrofonu

Przekrec pokretto gtosnosci

Regulacja gtosnosci mikrofonu
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Resetowanie

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj jednoczesnie przycisk Bluetooth oraz przycisk zwiekszenia
gtosnosci przez co najmniej 4 sekundy, aby zresetowac gtosnik.

®

>4s
RESET

Efekty swietlne

Pobierz aplikacje Soundcore, aby sprawdzi¢ wszystkie dostepne tryby $wiecenia.
«  Ognista namietnosé + Cieptoiuczucie

*  Petnia koloréw *  Plynacy strumien

*  Mtodosé tetnigca zyciem +  Skoczny

e Szalona noc

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Aplikacja Soundcore (##-1)

Pobierz aplikacje Soundcore, aby korzystanie ze stuchawek dousznych byto jeszcze
przyjemniejsze.

Dane produktu: Tutaj sprawdzisz nazwe produktu i wersje oprogramowania lub
zapoznasz sie z instrukcjg obstugi.

Aktualizacja oprogramowania uktadowego: Gdy gtosnik nawiaze potaczenie z aplikacja,
otrzymasz powiadomienie po wykryciu nowej wersji oprogramowania uktadowego.
Stan baterii: Informuje o poziomie natadowania baterii gtosnika.

Regulacja gtosnosci: Pozwala dostosowacd gtosnosé w aplikacji bez koniecznosci
korzystania z przyciskow gtosnika.

Ustawienia korektora: dostepnych jest 6 ustawien korektora, ktére mozna wybrac¢ w
aplikacji, aby zoptymalizowa¢ wrazenia podczas stuchania réznych gatunkéw muzycznych.

Sygnatura SoundCore: Standardowy tryb korektora o wywazonym dzwieku.
Glos: Gtos ludzki wyrdznia sie na tle dzwiekdéw otoczenia.

Wzmocnienie tonéw wysokich: Wzbogacone s3 tony wysokie.

Balans: Ani dZzwieki o wysokich czestotliwo$ciach ani dzwieki o niskich
czestotliwosciach nie zostang wzbogacone.

Ustawienia niestandardowe: pozwala dostosowac ustawienia korektora do
swoich potrzeb w aplikacji.

BassUp: Wtacz tryb BassUp, by podbié dzwieki o niskich czestotliwosciach.

Konfiguracja czasu automatycznego wytaczenia: umozliwia ustawienie czasu
automatycznego wytaczenia (5/10/20/60 min — domysInie 20 min), po ktérym
gtosnik zostanie automatycznie wytaczony.

Komunikat gtosowy: pozwala wyciszy¢ komunikat gtosowy lub przywrécié jego
dzwiek podczas wtaczania/wytgczania.

Soundcore

» Soundcore

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

\J

Rave Party 2 &

soundcore
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Dane techniczne

Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia.

Wejscie zasilania pragdem statym

12V=2A

Pojemnosé akumulatora

4900 mAh/7.2V

Wyjscie USB 5V=21A
Moc wyjscia audio 120 W

Czas fadowania 55h

Czas o<,:|tw§r'z§nia (rc?ini sie w.zaleznoéci Do 16 godz.
od gtosnosci i rodzaju muzyki)

Stopien wodoszczelnosci IPX4

Wersja Bluetooth 5.3

Zasieg Bluetooth 100 m
Format audio USB .mp3
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Visao geral

soundcore

PartyCast
Aumentar o volume
Reproduzir/Pausar
Abaixar o volume
Modo de luz
Aumentar os graves
Liga/desliga

Bluetooth

Y 0O N ok~ wDd =

Reverberag¢do do microfone

—_
(@)

. Ganho do microfone

—_
—_

. Volume do microfone

. AUX

_
w N

. Porta USB-A para reproducéo via USB e saida de carregamento

—
N

. Porta CC para entrada de carregamento

—
(@)]

. Microfone
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Carregando

Carregar o alto-falante

Carregue totalmente o alto-falante antes do primeiro uso, o que prolonga a duragdo da

bateria integrada.

soundcore

O

0
=O=
0
[ J
[ J
[ J

Nivel da bateria < 25 %

o) =(:)= e o Nivel da bateria 25 % - 50 %

o O =(:)° ° Nivel da bateria 51 % - 75 %
O O 0 -0-  |Nivel da bateria 76 % - 99 %
O O 0 © Totalmente carregado

Verificar nivel da bateria

o o o o Nivel da bateria < 10 %

O o e o Nivel da bateria 10 % - 25 %

O O e e Nivel da bateria 26 % - 50 %

O 0O O e Nivel da bateria 51 % - 75 %

O O O O Nivel da bateria 76 % - 100 %
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Carregar seus dispositivos USB

Carregue seus dispositivos USB pela porta USB.

soundcore

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Ligando/desligando

C
@ x 1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF -°
Pressione uma vez
Ligado

Luz branca constante

ClOcC

Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos

Desligado

Luz apagada
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Este alto-falante desligard automaticamente apds 20 minutos se nenhum dispositivo
for conectado.

Usar o alto-falante

Modo Bluetooth

Com este alto-falante, é possivel ouvir musica com seus dispositivos compativeis
com Bluetooth.

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* . Acesse o modo de emparelhamento
Pressione
Bluetooth
-o- piscando na cor azul Emparelhamento Bluetooth
° Luz azul constante Bluetooth conectado

+  Este alto-falante pode ser emparelhado com 2 dispositivos méveis pelo
Bluetooth. Para pared-la com outro dispositivo Bluetooth, pressione o botao
de Bluetooth uma vez para entrar novamente no modo de pareamento.

+  Este alto-falante s6 pode reproduzir misica em um dispositivo mével por vez.
Para reproduzir de outro dispositivo conectado, pause primeiro o dispositivo
ativo no momento.

« Toda vez que vocé ligar sua caixa de som, ela se conectard automaticamente
ao ultimo dispositivo conectado caso ele esteja disponivel no alcance do
Bluetooth. Se ndo estiver disponivel, pressione o botdo Bluetooth para entrar
no modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth.
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Modo TWS (estéreo sem fio real)

E possivel parear duas caixas de som Rave Party 2 idénticas uma com a outra para
produzir som estéreo. As duas caixas podem tocar o mesmo dudio (uma como
canal esquerdo e a outra como canal direito).

1. Conecte qualquer uma das caixas ao seu dispositivo Bluetooth.
2. Em ambos alto-falantes, mantenha o botdo Bluetooth pressionado por no
minimo 2 segundos para entrar no modo de emparelhamento de TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Pressione e mantenha pressionado  |Acesse o modo de
por pelo menos 2 segundos emparelhamento TWS
=C:>=- Luz branca intermitente Pareamento do TWS
° Azul permanente (Alto-falante 1)
TWS conectado
o) Branco permanente (Alto-falante 2)

Para sair do modo TWS, mantenha pressionado o botado de Bluetooth por pelo
menos 2 segundos.
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Modo PartyCast

Vocé pode conectar sem fio até 100 caixas de som Rave Party 2 idénticas juntas.

1.

2.

Conecte uma caixa de som Rave Party 2 ao seu smartphone ou tablet como
Alto-falante 1.

Pressione o botdo PartyCast uma vez no Alto-falante 1 e em todas as caixas de
som adicionais para entrar no modo de pareamento. Quando conectado, vocé
ouvird um som de aviso.

(2]
o 9 PAIRING \ ¥ PAIR\NG
CONNECTED 8 CONNECTED

7
]
i
i
!
i
:

o

¢

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

23 Pressione uma vez Acesse 0 modo de
o emparelhamento PartyCast
Emparelhamento PartyCast
O Luz branca constante
PartyCast conectado

A tecnologia PartyCast 2.0 pode sincronizar som estéreo e é compativel com
a PartyCast 1.0. Qualquer caixa de som Rave Party 2 pode conectar a um alto-
falante ou caixa compativel com PartyCast 1.0.

Para sair do modo PartyCast, pressione o botdo PartyCast uma vez em qualquer
caixa de som Rave Party 2.
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Modo MIC/USB/AUX

Insira um microfone, um dispositivo de armazenamento USB ou um cabo de 4udio

de 3.5 mm.

Ao usar o modo AUX, controle a reproducdo de dudio por meio do dispositivo

conectado.

Botoes de controle

iC

d’ Pressione uma vez Reproduzir/Pausar
d' Pressione duas vezes Préxima faixa
d’ Pressione trés vezes Faixa anterior
iy Pressione ou prgssione e Ajustar o volume
mantenha pressionado
BASS Pressione uma vez Ligar/Desligar BassUp

Gire o botdo de reverberacéo

Ajuste a reverberacdo do microfone

Gire o botado de volume

Ajuste o volume do microfone
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Reiniciar

Pressione e mantenha pressionados simultaneamente os botdes de Bluetooth e de
aumento de volume por pelo menos 4 segundos para reiniciar a caixa de som.

®

>4s
RESET

Efeitos de luz

Baixe o aplicativo Soundcore para ver todos os modos de luz disponiveis.

* Ritmos de fogueira »  Passeio roméntico
* Noite de neon *  Fluxo
+ Festa de primavera + Festa

« Danca eufdrica

&j %1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Aplicativo Soundcore

Baixe o aplicativo Soundcore para aprimorar a sua experiéncia.

Informacdes de produto: Verifique o nome do produto e a verséo de software ou
consulte o manual do usuério.

Atualizagdo de firmware: Vocé serd informado depois que a nova versédo do
firmware for detectada ao conectar o alto-falante ao aplicativo.

Status da bateria: Indica o nivel de carga restante da bateria do seu alto-falante.
Controle de volume: Ajuste o nivel de volume pelo aplicativo sem pressionar
botdes no alto-falante.

Configuragdes de EQ: ha 6 configuragdes de EQ a sua disposi¢do no aplicativo
para otimizar a sua experiéncia enquanto ouve diferentes estilos musicais.

Assinatura Soundcore: Modo EQ normal com som bem balanceado.

Voz: Vozes se destacam mais claramente de outros sons do ambiente.

Turbo de Agudos: Altas frequéncias séo elevadas.

Balanceado: Sem aumento de sons de alta e baixa frequéncia.

Personalizado: personalize a configuracdo de EQ conforme suas preferéncias
no app.

Aumentar os graves: Ative o aumento de graves para aprimorar o som de baixa
frequéncia.

Defina o tempo para desligamento automatico: ajuste o tempo para desligamento
automatico (5/10/20/60 minutos; o padrao € de 20 minutos). A caixa de som
desligarad automaticamente apds o periodo definido.

Mensagem de voz: silencie ou restaure a mensagem de voz ao ligar/desligar.

Soundcore

» Soundcore

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joogep\ayandthe Apple and the Apple
d Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<
Auto Power Off

soundcore
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Especificacoes

As especificagdes estdo sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada de energia CC 12V=2A
Capacidade da bateria 4900 mAh/7.2V
Saida USB 5V=21A
Poténcia de saida de dudio 120 W

Tempo de carregamento 5.5 horas

Tempo de reproducéo (varia de acordo

, . Até 16 horas
com o volume e o contelido da musica)

Nivel de resisténcia contra dgua IPX4
Versao do Bluetooth 5.3
Alcance do Bluetooth 100 m
Formato de dudio USB .mp3
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soundcore

PartyCast

YBeAn4eHme rpoMKoCTH
BocnpownzeeaeHue/naysa
YMeHbLUIeHne rpOMKOCTU
Pe>xxnm oceelleHunsa
BassUp

MouHocTb

Bluetooth

Peeepbepauns MnukpodoHa

. Ycuaerue MukpodoHa

. T'pomKkocTb MuKpodoHa

. AUX

. MopT USB-A anfa BocnpouseeaeHuna no USB n sapaaskun Apyrmx ycTporicTts
. PasbeM nocroAaHHOro Toka AAA 3apAAKM CaMOro YyCTPOMCTBa

. MukpodoH
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3apsaka

3apaaKa KOAOHKMU

[Nepea nepBbIM NCNOAB3OBAHNEM KOAOHKMW MOAHOCTbBIO 3aPAAUTE €€, YTODbI YyBEAUYUTb CPOK
CAYX6bl BCTDOEHHOTO aKKyMyAATOpPA.

soundcore

O

=<:> e o o YpoBeHb 3apAsa akkymyaaTopa < 25 %

o =<:) o o YpoBeHb 3apaaa akkymyaatopa 25 % - 50 %
o O (:D °® YpoBeHb 3apaasa 51 % -75%

0O O © <:)= YpoBseHb 3apasa 76 % - 99 %

0O O O O MOAHOCTbIO 3apAXKeHb

Mpoeepka ypoBHA 3apaaa

)
=0- @ & @
0

YpoBeHb 3apasa akkymyaaTopa < 10 %

O @ o o YpoeeHb 3apsaaa akkymyaatopa 10 % - 25 %
O O e e YpoBeHb 3apasa 26 % - 50 %

O O O e YpoBeHb 3apasa 51 % -75%

O O O © YpoBeHb 3apdAasa 76 % - 100 %
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3apsaaka USB-ycTponcts

3aparkante USB-ycTpowctea ¢ nomoupsto nopta USB.

=)

De®

© o =0

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

BxkAloueHue/BbIKAIOUEHUE

soundcore

["opuT 6eabiM cBeTOM

ClOcC

HaxxmMuTe 1 yaepknBanTe 2 CeKyHAbI

VIHaMKaTOp OTKAIOYEH

MutaHue
BbIKAIOYEHO

C) o
@ x 1 >2s ON
ON OFF OFF -°
Ha>kmMuTe opMH pas MuTtanue
BKAIOYEHO
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KoAoHKa aBTOMaTM4ecKkM oTKAoHaeTcA Yepes 20 MUHYT, ECAN K HEM HE MOAKAIOHYEHO
HW OAHO YCTPOWCTBO.

NcnoAb30oBaHUE KOAOHKM

Pexxum Bluetooth

C NOMOLLbIO ITON KOAOHKM Bbl MOXKETE HaCAAXAATbCA My3blKOW, BOCMPOM3BOAMMON
C yCTpOWCTB € noaaep kKo Bluetooth.

@ ON

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Haxkmute Bxoa B pexxum conpsrkeHns Bluetooth
]

-o- muraet cuium | Conpsxerune Bluetooth

° FopuT cMHUM Bluetooth noakatloueH

*  KoaoHKa MOXeT 6biTb comnps»keHa ¢ 2 MOBUAbHBIMUN YCTPOMCTBaMM C MOMOLLIO
Bluetooth. Aasa conpsrkeHus c aopyrum yctporicteom Bluetooth Haxxmute
KHonKky Bluetooth oanH pas, 4Tobbl CHOBa NepPenTH B PeXXnM CONpPAXKEeHUs.

*  KoAOHKa MO>KeT OAHOBPEMEHHO BOCMPOU3BOANTL MY3bIKY TOABKO C OAHOTO
MOBWABHOrO yCTpOMCTBa. 4TOObI HavaTb MPOCAYLUMBaAHME C APYTOro
MOAKAIOYEHHOTO YCTPOMCTBA, CHavyaAa MPUOCTaHOBUTE BOCMPOM3BEAEHME Ha
aKTWMBHOM B A@HHbII MOMEHT YCTPOWCTBE.

Mpu KaKAOM BKAIOYEHNN KOAOHKa OYyAET aBTOMaTUYECKU MOAKAIOYATLCA K
NOCAEAHEMY MOAKAIOYEHHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B 30He aercTeus Bluetooth. Ecam
3TOrO He MPOUCXOANT, Ha>kMUTe KHOMKY Bluetooth, 4Tobbl BKAKOYNTL peXknm
conpsxxeHua Bluetooth.
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Pexxum TWS (True Wireless Stereo)

ABe NAEHTUYHBIX KOAOHKM Rave Party 2 MO>KHO CBA3aTb APYT C APYFrOM
AAS BOCTIpOM3BeaeHua cTepeodoHnyeckoro 3syka. Obe KOAOHKN MoTyT
BOCMPOM3BOANTb OAMHAKOBBIN 3BYK (OAHa A€BBIN KaHaA, a Apyras — npasbii).

1. TMoakAOUMTE KaXKAYO KOAOHKY K cBOeMy ycTporicTey Bluetooth.
2. Ha oboux KOAOHKax HaXkKMUTe 1 yaeprkmBaliTe KHomky Bluetooth B Teuerne 2
CeKYHA, UTODbI BONTU B pexknM conpsakeHma TWS.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Ha>xkmuTe n yaepr>knante He MeHee  |Bxoa B pexknm
2 CeKyHA conpsxkeHma TWS.
0
-O- Muraet 6eabiM Conpsrkernne TWS
] Ceetutca cnHuM (KonoHKa 1) MoakaoueHne TWS
o CeeTuTtca 6eAbiM (KOAOHKa 2) BbINMOAHEHO

Ann Bbixosa 13 pexknma TWS HaxxmuTe 1 yaepxuBaiiTe kHonky Bluetooth He MeHee
2 CEeKYHA,
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Pexum PartyCast

Mo>»HO noaKAloUMTb Mo becnpoBoaHon ceTn A0 100 oaMHaKoBBIX KOAOHOK Rave

Party 2.

1. Moakatounte KOAOHKY Rave Party 2 kK cMapTdoOHy nAM nAaaHweTy B KayecTee
KOAOHKM 1.

2. Haxkmnte oamH pa3 KHonky PartyCast Ha KoAOHKe T 1 BCEX AOMOAHUTEABHBIX
KOAOHKaXx, YTOObl MepenTn B pexkmnmM conpakeHua. [pu noaKAloYeHun pasaactca

3BYKOBOW CUTHAA.
(2]
o ea PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
CONNECTED 8 CONNECTED

7
]
i
i
!
i
:

o

¢

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
623 Ha>kmuTe opnH pas Bxoa B pexum conpsakenns PartyCast
Conpsarkerue PartyCast
O opwuT beabiM cBeTOM
CoeamnHeHnwne PartyCast yctaHoBA€HO

«  TexHonorus PartyCast 2.0 MoXXeT CUHXPOHU3MPOBaTb CTEPeOGOHUYECKHNI
3BYK 1 coBMecTUMa ¢ TexHonoruewn PartyCast 1.0. Alobyto koroHKy Rave Party 2
MO>KHO MOAKAIOUYMTD K KOAOHKE C MoaaepkKkon TexHoaorun PartyCast 1.0.

*  Y106bl BEINTK N3 pexunMa PartyCast, HaxxMuTe oalH pa3 kHonKy PartyCast Ha
AtoboM KonoHKe Rave Party 2.

Pexxumbl «MuxkpodoH», «<USB» n «cAyamnoexoa»

BcrasbTe MukpodoH, ycTpoiicTeo xparerus USB nan ayamokabeab Ha 3.5 MMm.
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B pexnme AUX ynpaBAeHNE BOCNPON3BEAEHNEM BbIMOAHAETCA C MOMOLLbIO
MOAKAKOHYEHHOTO yCTpOVICTBa.

KHonku ynpaBAeHus

iC

P
d Haxxmunte opnH pas BocnpownsseaeHure/naysa
p
d Ha>kmuTe aBakabl Chrepytollas KOMMNO3ULMA
-
d Ha>kmuTe TpuAbl Mpeapblaylilaa KOMNO3NLMA
HaxkmMute nan Haxmute un
—/+ . PeryanpoBka rpoMkocTu
yAepknBante
A BkAtoyeHne/BbIkAIOYEHME
BASS Ha>kmute oanH pas

pexknuma BassUp

MoBepHUTE pyyKy
peBepbepaunm

OTtperyanpyinTte peepbepaLmio
MUKpOdOHa

[NoBepHUTE Py4YKy POMKOCTU

OTperyamnpyiite rpoMKoCTb
MUKpOdOHa
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Cé6poc

OAHOBPEMEHHO HaxXMUTE U yaep kmBanTe kHOMKY Bluetooth n kHonKy yBeAnyeHus
FPOMKOCTUN He MeHee 4 CeKyHa, HTObbl COPOCUTb KOAOHKY.

------------- * + (>94s

RESET

CeeTtoBble 3¢pPeKTbl

Ckayvanrte npuaokeHune Soundcore, 4To6bl MOAYYUTH AOCTYM KO BCEM PEXKUMaM
ocBelleHus.

+  CrpacTHbil * Tenao n pomaHTMKa
*  KpacouHbin e TeyeHune BoAb
*  DHepruyHaa MOAOAOCTb e Ckayok

* BbesyMHaa noaHoub

&j 1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH OFF

[ )
OFF
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MpuaoxxeHne Soundcore

Cravalite npuaoxeHune Soundcore, 4TO6bl PaCIMPUTL BO3MOXKHOCTU HayLLHWUKOB.

NHpopMauma o6 ycTpoicTse: cM. HazBaHuWe ycTpoiicTea u Bepcuio MO, asnbo

PYKOBOACTBO MOAb30BaTEAA.

O6HOBAEHME NPOLIMBKU: Bbl ByaeTe NPONHGOPMUPOBAHBI O BIXOAE HOBOM BEPCUM

MPOLUMBKM, KOTA@ HOBaA BepcUaA DyAeT ObHapyeHa Npu MOAKAIOHEHNU KOAOHKM K

MPUAOXKEHMIO.

CocToAHMe aKKyMyAAaTOpa: oTobparkaeT 3apaAa akKyMyAATOPa KOAOHKMW.

PeryAaMpoBKa ypoBHA F[POMKOCTU: N3MEHEHWE YPOBHA FTPOMKOCTU B MPUAOXKEHUM

6e3 Ha)KaTnA KHOMOK Ha KOAOHKE.

Hactponkun akBanamsepa: nmeetca 6 HaCTPOEK aKBaAan3epa, NO3BOAAIOLLMX

ONTUMU3NPOBATbL 3BYK, YTOObBI HAaCAGKAATBCA MY3bIKOWN B AIOOBIX XKaHpax.

*  Soundcore Signature: o6bI4HbIN PEXKIMM 3KBaAa3epa C XOPOLLIO
cbanaHCHPOBAHHBIM 3BYKOM.

* ToAaoc: ronoca CAbILHBI HoAee ACHO B 3BYKax OKPY»KaloLLel Cpeapl.

*  YcuAeHMe BbICOKUX YaCTOT: BbICOKME YaCTOTbl YCUAMBAIOTCA.

* BanaHc: BbICOKOYACTOTHbIE U HU3KOYACTOTHbIE 3BYKW OCTAlOTCA 6€3 M3MEHEHWIA.

* [loAb30BaTEAbCKUI PEXKUM: HACTPOWTE NapaMeTpbl SKBaransepa B
MPUAOXKEHWM MoA cebA.

*  BassUp: BkatounTe pexknm BassUp ana yerAeHMA HU3KMX HacToT.

YcraHoBKa BpE€MEeHM aBTOMaTMYECKOro BbIKAIOYEHUA: YCTaHOBUTE BPeMA

aBTOMaTnyeckoro BbikaoueHns (5, 10, 20 nam 60 MUHyT; 20 MUHYT NO YMOAYaHMIO), U

KOAOHKa DyAET aBTOMaTUYECKM OTKAIOHATCA MO €ro NCTEYEHUN.

lFoAocoBasa noacKaska: ybpaTb MAM BOCCTAHOBUTb FOAOCOBYIO MOACKA3Ky Nnpwu

BKAKOYEHUN/BbIKAKOYEHWUN.
| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joogep\ayandthe Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

-
<
Auto Power Off

Smea 1 J

Rave Party 2 &
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TexHnueckune XapaKTepUucTtukm

TexHn4yeckne xapakTepPUCTUKM MOTYT ObITb M3MeHeHbl 6e3 NpeABapUTEAbHOTO

YBEAOMAEHUNA.

BxoaHoWM pa3zbeM NUTaHMA NOCTOAHHOIO TOKa

12B=2A

EMKocTb akkyMyaATOpa

4900 MA-4/7.2 B

BbixoaHon pasbem USB 5B=21A
MoLLHOCTb ayAMOBbBIXOAA 120 Bt
Bpema zapaaku 5.5 yaca

Bpema BocnponseeaseHMA (3aBUCKT OT YPOBHHA
FPOMKOCTUN 1 BOCMPOMN3BOAMMOIO ayAMOKOHTEHTA)

Ao 16 yacos

CreneHb BAaArosa LNTbI

YpoBeHb 3awwmTol IPX4

Bepcusa Bluetooth 5.3
Paanyc aencreua Bluetooth 100 m
Qopmar ayamo USB .mp3
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soundcore

PartyCast

Volym upp
Spela upp/pausa
Volym ned

Ljust lage
BassUp
Stromkalla
Bluetooth

Mikrofon efterklang

. Mikrofon férstérkning

. Mikrofon volym

. AUX

. USB-A f6r USB-uppspelning och laddning utgadende
. DC fo6r laddning ingaende

. Mikrofon
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LADDA

Ladda hogtalaren

Ladda denna hogtalare fére forsta anvandningstillféllet; det forlanger det inbyggda batteriets

livslangd.
=(:)= e o o Batteriniva < 25 %
0 <:)= o o Batteriniva 25 -50 %
O O =<:)= ° Batteriniva 51 % - 75 %
O O O -0- |Batterinivd 76 %-99 %
O 0O O O Fulladdad

-0- o o o Batteriniva < 10 %
O @ o e Batteriniva 10 - 25 %
O O o e Batteriniva 26 % - 50 %
O O O e Batteriniva 51 % - 75 %
O O O © Batteriniva 76 % - 100 %
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Ladda dina USB-enheter

Ladda dina USB-enheter via USB-porten.

)

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Sla pa/stinga av

)

>2s
OFF

ON
OFF

Slackt

() |Tryckengéng

Pa
O Lyser vitt
() |Héllintryckt i tva sekunder

Av
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Den hér hégtalaren stdngs automatiskt av efter 20 minuter om ingen enhet ar

ansluten till den.

Anvanda hogtalaren

Bluetooth-lage

Med denna hdgtalare kan du njuta av musik via dina Bluetooth-aktiverade enheter.

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Tryck Aktivera Bluetooth-parkopplingslage
-é- Blinkar blatt Bluetooth-parkoppling
° Lyser blatt Anslutna till Bluetooth

« Denna hogtalare kan parkopplas med 2 mobila enheter via Bluetooth.
Parkoppla den med en annan Bluetooth-enhet genom att trycka en gang pa
Bluetooth-knappen for att starta Bluetooth-parkopplingslaget.

« Denna hogtalare kan endast spela upp musik pa en mobil enhet at gangen.
Om du vill spela upp fran en annan ansluten enhet pausar du férst den enhet

som redan ar aktiv.

»  Varje gang du aktiverar hogtalaren kommer den automatiskt att ansluta till
den senast anslutna enheten om denna finns tillgdnglig inom rackvidden for
Bluetooth. Annars trycker du pa Bluetooth-knappen for att ppna Bluetooth-

parkopplingsldget.
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TWS-ldge (dkta tradlés stereo)

Tva identiska Rave Party 2-hdgtalare kan parkopplas till varandra for stereoljud.

Bada hogtalarna kan spela upp samma ljud (den ena pa vénster kanal L och den
andra pa héger kanal R).

1. Anslut nagon av hogtalarna till din Bluetooth-enhet.
2. Pa bada hogtalarna haller du Bluetooth-knappen intryckt i minst 2 sekunder
for att dppna TWS-parkopplingsléget.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* Tryck och hall ned i minst 2 sekunder Aktivera TWS_..
parkopplingslage
=C:>=- Blinkar med vitt sken TWS-parkoppling
° Fast blatt (Hogtalare 1)
Anslutna till TWS
o) Fast vitt (Hogtalare 2)

Avsluta TWS-ldget genom att trycka och halla in Bluetooth-knappen i minst
2 sekunder.
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PartyCast-lage

Du kan koppla samman upp till 100 likadana Rave Party 2-hégtalare tradlost.

1. Anslut en Rave Party 2-hdgtalare till din smarttelefon eller datorplatta som
hogtalare 1.

2. Tryck pa PartyCast-knappen en gang pa hogtalare 1 sa gar alla extra hogtalare
till parkopplingsléget. Nar anslutningen har slutférts hors ett bekréaftelseljud.

(2]
° 9 \3 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
633 Tryck en gang Aktivera PartyCast-parkopplingslage
PartyCast-parkoppling
O Lyser vitt
PartyCast ansluten

*  PartyCast 2.0-systemet kan synkronisera stereoljud och ar kompatibelt med
PartyCast 1.0. Alla Rave Party 2-hdgtalare kan ansluta till en hogtalare som
stoder PartyCast 1.0.

*  Du avslutar PartyCast-laget genom att trycka en gang pa Rave Party 2-knappen
pa en parkopplad hégtalare.
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MIC/USB/AUX-lage

Anslut en mikrofon, en USB-lagringsenhet eller en 3.5-millimeters ljudkabel.

=]

Nar du anvander AUX-laget styr du ljuduppspelningen via den anslutna enheten.

Knappkontroller
&3

d’ Tryck en gang Spela upp/pausa

d' Tryck tva ganger Nasta spar

dJd Tryck tre ganger Foéregaende spar

—/+ Tryck eller tryck och hall Justera volymen

BASS Tryck en gang Sla pa/sténg av BassUp

@ Vrid efterklangsreglaget Justera mikrofonens efterklang
‘@ Vrid volymreglaget Justera mikrofonvolymen
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Aterstillning

Aterstall hégtalaren genom att trycka och halla in Bluetooth-knappen och volym
upp-knappen samtidigt i minst 4 sekunder.

®

>4s
RESET

Ljuseffekter

Ladda ned Soundcore-appen och kontrollera alla tillgéngliga ljuslagen.
« Lagereld *  Romantisk promenad

*  Neonnatt +  Fléde

*  Sportlov + Fest

»  Euforisk dans

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Soundcore-appen

Ladda ner Soundcore-appen for att fa en béttre upplevelse.

Produktinformation: Kontrollera produktnamnet och programversionen eller l3s
anvandarhandboken.

Uppdatering f6ér inbyggd programvara: Du blir informerad en gédng nér en ny
version av den inbyggda programvaran detekteras nar du ansluter hogtalaren till
appen.

Batteristatus: Indikerar batterinivan pa hogtalaren.

Volymkontroll: Justera volymnivan via appen utan att trycka pa knapparna pa
hogtalaren.

EQ-instéllningar: du kan optimera ljudet for olika musikstilar genom att valja nagon
av de sex olika EQ-instélIningarna i appen.

+  Soundcore Signature: Normalt EQ-ldge med vélbalanserat ljud.

*  Rost: Roster sticker ut tydligare fran andra omgivande ljud.

« Treble Boost: Hoga frekvenser forstarks.

« Balans: Ingen forstarkning for hogfrekventa och lagfrekventa ljud.

* Anpassad: anpassa appens EQ-instélIning efter din smak.

«  BassUp: Sl pa BassUp for att forstarka lagfrekvent ljud.

Stéll in tid for automatisk avstédngning: Stéll in en tid for automatisk avstangning (5,
10, 20 eller 60 minuter) for att stdnga av hogtalaren automatiskt efter den installda
tiden. 20 minuter anvénds som standardinstallning.

Rostprompt: tysta eller aterstall réstprompten nér enheten slas pa/stangs av.

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore
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Specifikationer

Specifikationerna kan &ndras utan féregaende meddelande.

DC-strémingang

12V=2A

Batterikapacitet

4900 mAh/7.2V

USB-utgang 5V=21A
Effekt, ljudutgang 120 W
Laddningstid 5.5 timmar

Speltid (varierar beroende pa volymniva
och innehall)

Upp till 16 timmar

Vatskeskydd IPX4
Bluetooth-version 5.3
Bluetooth-rackvidd 100 m
USB-ljudformat .mp3
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PartyCast

Sesi artirma
Oynatma/Duraklatma
Sesi azaltma

Istk modu

BassUp

Guig

Bluetooth

Mikrofon yankisi

. Mikrofon kazanci

. Mikrofon ses seviyesi
. AUX

. USB'den oynatma ve sarj cikisi icin USB-A
. Sarj girisi icin DC
. Mikrofon

soundcore



Sarj etme

Hoparlériiniizii Sarj Etme

Bu hoparléri ilk defa kullanmadan 6nce tamamen sarj edin, bu igslem yerlesik pilin 6mrind
uzatacaktir.

soundcore

O

=<:> e o o Pil seviyesi <%25

0 -0- ® e  Pilseviyesi %25 - %50
O O <:)= ° Pil seviyesi %51 - %75
0 0 0 <C Pil seviyesi %76 - %99

o O O O

Tamamen sarj edildi

Pil Seviyesini kontrol edin

)
=0- @ & @
0

Pil seviyesi <%10

O @ o o Pil seviyesi %10 - %25
O O e e Pil seviyesi %26 - %50
O O O e Pil seviyesi %51 - %75
O O O © Pil seviyesi %76 - %100
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USB Cihazlarinizi Sarj Etme

USB cihazlarinizi USB baglanti noktasi araciligiyla sarj edin.

. )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Giic Acma/Kapatma

Isik kapali

@ o
x 1 >2s

ON OFF ¢
() |Birdefa basin

. Gucg acik
(O |Sabit yanan beyaz
(") |Basin ve 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun
Gug kapali
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Bagli bir cihaz yoksa hoparldr 20 dakika sonra otomatik olarak kapanur.

Hoparloriiniizii Kullanma

Bluetooth Modu

Bu hoparlér ile Bluetooth'u etkinlestirilmis olan cihazlariniz Gzerinden muzik
dinlemenin keyfine varabilirsiniz.

@ oN
Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

* Basin Bluetooth eslestirme moduna girme
-é- Yanip sénen mavi Bluetooth Eslestirme
° Sabit mavi Bluetooth baglandi

*  Bu hoparlér Bluetooth araciligiyla 2 mobil cihaz ile eslestirilebilir. Bagka bir
Bluetooth cihaz ile eslestirmek icin, Bluetooth eslestirme moduna yeniden
girmek tzere Bluetooth digmesine bir defa basin.

*  Bu hoparlér ayni anda yalnizca bir mobil cihazda muzik calabilir. Bagka bir
bagli cihazdan muzik calmak icin 6nce o anda aktif olan cihazi duraklatin.

*  Hoparlérinizi her agtiginizda kulaklik Bluetooth kapsama alaninda bulunan
ve en son baglanilmis olan cihaza otomatik olarak baglanacaktir. Son

baglanilan cihaz kapsam disindaysa Bluetooth eglestirme moduna girmek igin
Bluetooth digmesine basin.
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TWS (True Wireless Stereo) Modu

Stereo ses icin iki ayni Rave Party 2 hoparlér birbiriyle eglestirilebilir. Her iki hoparlér
de ayni sesleri ¢alabilir (biri L kanalindan, digeri R kanalindan).

1. ki hoparlérden birini Bluetooth cihaziniza baglayin.
2. TWS eslestirme moduna girmek i¢cin her iki hoparlorde de Bluetooth
digmesini en az 2 saniye basili tutun.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

* En az 2 saniye basili tutun | TWS eslestirme moduna girme
=<:>=- Yanip sénen beyaz TWS eglestirme
° Sabit mavi (Hoparlér 1)
TWS baglandi
0 Sabit beyaz (Hoparlor 2)

TWS modundan ¢ikmak icin Bluetooth digmesini en az 2 saniye basili tutun.
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PartyCast Modu

100 adede kadar ayni Rave Party 2 hoparl6ri kablosuz olarak birbirine

baglayabilirsiniz.

1. Hoparldr 1 olarak bir Rave Party 2 hoparléri akilli telefonunuza veya tabletinize
baglayin.

2. Eslestirme moduna girmek icin Hoparlér 1'de ve tim ek hoparlérlerde PartyCast
digmesine bir defa basin. Basarili bir sekilde baglandiginda bir bildirim sesi

duyarsiniz.
(2]
o 9 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

533 Bir defa basin PartyCast eslestirme moduna girme

PartyCast eslestirmesi
O Sabit yanan beyaz

PartyCast bagli

«  PartyCast 2.0 teknolojisi stereo sesi esitleyebilir ve PartyCast 1.0 ile uyumludur.
Herhangi bir Rave Party 2 hoparlér, PartyCast 1.0 stirimini destekleyen bir
hoparlére baglanabilir.

«  PartyCast modundan ¢ikmak icin herhangi bir Rave Party 2 hoparlérde PartyCast
digmesine bir defa basin.
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MIC/USB/AUX Modu

Bir mikrofon, USB depolama cihazi veya 3.5 mm ses kablosu takin.

=]

AUX modunu kullanirken bagl cihaz araciligiyla ses calma durumunu kontrol edin.

Diigme Kontrolleri

iC

d— Bir defa basin Oynatma/Duraklatma
d' iki defa basin Sonraki parca

dJd Uc defa basma Onceki parca
—/+ Basin veya basili tutun Ses seviyesini ayarlama
BASS Bir defa basin BassUp'i agma/kapatma

LLLLLL

Yanki topuzunu gevirin

Mikrofon yankisini ayarlayin

Ses seviyesi topuzunu gevirin

Mikrofon ses seviyesini ayarlayin
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SIFIRLAMA

Hoparlérd sifirlamak icin Bluetooth digmesini ve sesi artirma diigmesini ayni anda
en az 4 saniye basil tutun.

®

>4s
RESET

Isik Efektleri

Kullanabileceginiz tim isik modlarini kontrol etmek i¢in Soundcore uygulamasini indirin.
«  Ates Tutkusu *  Sicak ve Romantik

*  Renkli * Akan Su

*  Enerjik Genglik + Salto

*  Cilgin Gece Yarisi

&j %1 @923 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF
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Soundcore Uygulamasi

Geligsmis kullanim deneyimi i¢in Soundcore uygulamasini indirin.
Uriin bilgileri: Uriiniin adini ve yazilim stirimiind kontrol edin veya kullanim

kilavuzunu okuyun.

Donanim yazilimini giincelleme: Hoparlori uygulama ile bagladiginizda yeni bir

donanim yazilim stirim tespit edilirse bilgilendirilirsiniz.
Pil durumu: Hoparl6riinizin kalan pil seviyesini gdsterir.
Ses kontrolii: Hoparlordeki digmelere basmadan uygulama araciligiyla ses

seviyesini ayarlayin.

EQ ayarlari: Uygulamada farkli mizik tlrlerinin keyfini ¢ikarirken deneyiminizi en iyi
hale getirmenizi saglayan 6 EQ ayari vardr.

+  Soundcore Ozel: lyi dengelenmis ses ile normal EQ modu.
« Ses: Sesler, diger ortam seslerinden daha net sekilde 6ne cikar.
«  Guglu Tizler: Yuksek frekansl sesler iyilestirilir.

« Denge: Yiksek frekansli ve diistk frekansli sesler icin iyilestirme yapilmaz.

«  Ozel: EQ ayarini uygulama icinden dilediginiz gibi 6zellestirin.

«  BassUp: Distk frekansli sesleri iyilestirmek icin BassUp'i acin.

Otomatik kapanma siiresi belirleme: Otomatik kapanma siresini ayarlayin
(5/10/20/60 dakika, varsayilan stire 20 dakikadir), stire doldugunda hoparlér

otomatik olarak kapanacaktir.

Sesli uyari: Acilis/kapanis sirasinda sesli uyariyr kapatin veya etkinlestirin.

Soundcore

» Soundcore

o)

Rave Party 2 &

GET ITON

Download on the
' App Store

Apple and the Apple
logo are trademarks

}’ Google Play

(Joog e Play and the
Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc

soundcore
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Teknik Ozellikler

Teknik 6zellikler dnceden bildirilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

DC gli¢ girisi 12V=2A

Pil kapasitesi 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB cikisi 5V=21A

Ses cikis glicl 120 W

Sarj sUresi 5.5 saat

Calma slresi (ses seviyesine ve muzik
icerigine gore degisiklik gosterir)

16 saate kadar

Su gegirmezlik seviyesi IPX4
Bluetooth stirimi 5.3
Bluetooth aralig 100 m
USB ses formati .mp3

150 TR



B D%

o e N o kA WD

[ O =
g A W N = O

soundcore

PartyCast
BET7vVY
BE/—RFLE
BEE8YUY
71 hE—F
BassUp

BR
Bluetooth
RATIN=T

RATTAY

NATUEE

. AUX R— bk
.USB-AR— bk (BEELUHN)
.DCR—F (AA)

A7

151 JP



= Sl =i
RERH

EERDORE

AEMZOH TERTBRICIE. BREL TS
EETEHTEFEY,

Ny T —REHRDERT

1.5m/4.9ft

soundcore

O

0

-0- 0 o @ Ny T1)—FE 25 % K
0-0-0 o |NyFU—FE25%~50%
°© 0-0-e  NyFU-RB51%~T5%
0 0 0-0- NyFU—FKET6%~99%
O O O © BB
Ny TU—REDRT

0- 0 o o |\ NyT—FEEB10% KB

O e e @ Ny T 1) —5%E 10% ~ 25%
O O e e Ny T 1) —5%E& 26 % ~ 50 %
0O 0 O e Ny T —5KE51%~T75%
© 0 0 O Ny T 1) —F5E 76 % ~ 100 %

W CHUCED. ANy TV —DEGR~Z

152 JP



USB {#28D3TE
USB-AR—hh5. USBHBERBETIET,

-
E
usB
- )

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

BREA X7

ON OFF OFF *
¢) |1[E3Eg
EEA
O ‘sicsg -
Y 2 WEEML
O :ﬁ;w EEA T

153 JP



=]

20 D EHEES & D Bluetooth #HHA R WHEICIE. AEROERIFBEHNICA 7ICR
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Bluetooth €—F
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-e- EHBTAM Bluetooth <77 1) >4/
° FRICHALT Bluetooth R7 1) > &EH

AEGIE Bluetooth IBEH TR K2 DI ERT U VI TEET, AlD
Bluetooth 28 R 7 1) >4 ¢ %ICIE. Bluetooth 7Ry >% 1 [E#R L THE
Bluetooth R7 U VT E—RICTIDEBEZ X,

AERIE. —EBIC 1 DEBRTOAERZEETIEY, ERPOMOESSIC
YIDBEZ3ICIE. FTERPOMEZELELET,
AERDERE A VICT D L. FIEHEG S N 7-%2510° Bluetooth BI{EEEFHAT
FIARIERISZEIE. BFNICEREINE T, ERINAVLIESIE. Bluetooth
R4 %I L T Bluetooth R7 U VT E—RICYIDEZ 7,

154 JP



TRETIVLAXATFLARTUVY (TWS) E—F

B RaveParty2 Z2R7 V2T T2 RKBERXRTLAYIVREZBEELAWVEE
ITE9d, MADRE—H—T (—AZLFvUXI. BS5—FEZRFv>UXRILELT)
EEEBETRENTEETD,

l. 2B8QRE—H—D5518% CFERAD Bluetooth #28 ¥ #EHKI L T T LY,
2. MADARE—H—O Bluetooth Ry >Z 2#WULERLT R, TWSRT7U Y
JE—RICYIDEBEDLD X,

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
@ < O < ([ O
>2s !

PAIRING CONNECTED ~ CONNECTED

3 2B ERIBL TWS X7 U5 E—RICHIDEZ S
-O- B TER TWS <7 1) >4
. FEOSET (RE—H—1) \
TWS R77 ) V7 EH
o BHEOST (RE—H—2)

TWS E— RZ R T BIC1%. Bluetooth Ry > Z 22U EEWLLE T,
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1. 18D RaveParty2 2. AX— b7 4>V &IFFTLy MZAE—H—12LT

BHLET,

2. RE—H— 1 2FBBUBDOIARTORE—H—"T PartyCast K% > % 1B L
T RTVVVTE-RICADEY, ERchde. 7OV 7 FERECRET,

(2]
° ea \3 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN

& 1 EE T

PartyCast R7 UV E—RICUIDEZ 3

O HEIC=LT

PartyCast X7 1) >4

PartyCast 771 > &

«  PartyCast 2.0 (&, PartyCast 1.0 & T PartyCast 2.0 IR L TWB RE—H—

CERTBLMNTEEIN

PartyCast 2.0 D A E—H— 3 L 1BRFT D A\

ATLABGEZBETZCNTEEY,
PartyCast E— FZ# 79 3IClF. LWIFNhhH D RaveParty2 T PartyCast K% >

Z 1LY,

156 JP



<1 % [USB/AUX E—F

I17. USBR ML —T#88, 35mmA—TF A5 —TIL%E, SIS 3HR— MICHE
ALZEY,

[=]
AUX E— REFEATIEICIE. BHET /N1 XOBEKEETIRBELTLLIETWL,

Ry 0 DRERE

iC

Jd  1EET B —BHEL
] 2 BT RA

d 3EHEY 53
o WY /REL ERORH

BASS 1EHd BassUp DAY |/ *+7
@? UN=T/ T=ETY 1Y) N—T O
o |zE/UEEY <1 S EROBIE

157 JP



DR cAVE

Uty b9 BICiE. Bluetooth Ry Y BET v TARY U ZRAKIC4MUALERRLL

£9,
C]
>4s
RESET
18I 7xTV b

Soundcore 7 S AU VO—RT 3. RABEEDOSA NI 7V bECEEV

2 E 9,

o
@ x 1 @92 s || ON/SWITCH
°
ON/SWITCH OFF OFF

158

JP



Soundcore 7 71)

Soundcore 7 7 %S IVO— RT3, SODRELIKEEBRELAWVWLLEITET,
NAEROMER  MREPYV IOz T7N—" gy BUREGBAEERERETEE T,
F77—LOIT7DEH  AERZT7 TVICERET3RICHLVWN—3 >0 7 7—4
JIT7HBREINZ . BRHIINE T, 7UDIERISA > TRITOREICEFRLT
<123,
NYTV=RAF=HZART : AE—H—DNyT)—REZERTITE T,
BERM: 7TIHNSRE—H—DBEZFHHTEEY,
AASAMY—RE: 77V TR6BEOA A —REHNSRELRD D% ERUL
Tl Ed, MABS vy VILOBRXRELEETERELAWVEREITEYT, £/ &
Z@L\% EXES EBEBRICE 2 A ATAI Y —REEZNRAITTIIATEET,
FT7FAIWE NS UROBNY DV RERELOZ T 7AIL MDA A5 —
ETY,
RLR O FICHARNR—HILENRLOBEBICEIZ Y,
FLTNT=ZXb: SVERBOEMREINET,
NV  BLVAEBBRSLIMEBEVAEROERZETICT IV RZERE LAV
ISR
HRAYL :EQREZBFHICELDETHRIIAI AVWEREITET,
BassUp : EEZ®&{LL £,
?j‘ FND—F78E | RERRBICEDLE TARBOERNEEMICA ZICHED F
T 5901072200 (T7A4IE) 60D S5RBIRTIET,
BEAAMT VR ERZF V| A TICT2BROBEAAY V AOEEZEIRTIXT,

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore

159 JP



Ram DLk

ARIIFELLSEBINBZ LD HDET,

DC ERAS 12V=2A

Ny T 1) —5E (mAh) 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB Hi /7 5V=21A
FT—T1FHAN 120W

FeE R #9 5.5 BFE
T%;@B;fﬁ)ﬂ( BEYBLEIYTUVIC 2% 16 B
Ba7KFRAE IPX4

BEAR Bluetooth 5.3

Bluetooth Bi{E&EH

100 m

USBF—T1F 74— vk

.mp3

160 JP



o e N o kA WD

[ O =
g A W N = O

Bluetooth
ofo|= of| 2

R NERT
NERESS

. AUX

LUSBTY % ST H21Z USB-A
. BH Y8 DC

.ofo|=:

soundcore

161

KO



-
=M
AL &M

g ALg Hof| AL|HE

soundcore

O

HHE{2| 42 25 % 0|2t

HHE{2| =& 25 % ~ 50 %

0 0-0- e  HiE2| FH51~75%
0 0 0 -0- |HiE{2| B T76~99%
0O 0 0 O 25E

BHE{2| o~ 10 % 0|2t

HHE{2| =& 10 % ~ 25 %

HHE{2| Zh2F 26 ~ 50 %

HHE{2| ZH2F 51~ 75 %

HHE{2| THEF 76 ~ 100 %

162 KO



USB x| =X
USB &*|Z USB ZEZ ZHSIL|CE.

" )
Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

HEl A7 [ 17|

®

@ x1 >2s ON °
ON OFF OFF *

3t L

48T Hel Az

C OcC
rlot
1=
|0
Hu
Jo
A
ikl

r
40
=
ikal

163 KO



=]

O A|Z{ 20 & 0|4 OFR 7|7|0|= HZE|X| OB XAHSO2 MYLICH,
AL|7 AME

Bluetooth 2

O] AL|HE AE35HH Bluetooth X[ HX|IE Sdlf 242 EZ & USLICE.

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

PARING CONNECTED

Bluetooth H{Z! B 43l

Bluetooth H0{2!

Bluetooth HZE!

« 0| AI = Bluetooth & Edlf 2HHY K| 2 CHel M@ & JESLICE. CHE
Bluetooth 7|7|2} I|0{2!52{™H Bluetooth HE S $t HH 2] Bluetooth HO{Z! &
CE CHA] A|ZFRELICE,

« O] Am7{= o Hoj| of CHo| 2HFY FX|0MEE StS M = ASLICH, HEE T
E 71710l M xH 5t H HA AR LdstE 71718 LASKISHAL .

o 2L)FHQ WS FE Wl OHX|H 22 HEE FX[7t Bluetooth # ¢l 2t A= F< 0l
Aol A}se= AAELILH. X=X o= B2 Bluetooth HES =& HO{™ ZE

2 S0{gLIct.

164 KO



TWS (True Wireless Stereo) 2E

T o9l SUot Rave Party 2 AIHE M= HO{ St AHZR AREE &2 5 ASH
Ch.St B2 LME , HHE B2 RMER F AL 5 22 QL|2E i = ASLIC.

. & A7 & StLHE Bluetooth ZX|2t AZARLICE.
2. O] & Am7{0]M Bluetooth HES %A 2 £7F 52 TWS HO{& REZ MetpL|Ct,

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
@ < O < ([ O
>2s !

PAIRING CONNECTED ~ CONNECTED

3 A2 =7 2A =27 TWS HojE ZE A%
-0- sloZ 2ol TWS H|0{
° MEMO = A& AHE (ALAH 1)
TWS S &g
o BMOR A& AT (AMF 2)

TWS EEE Z=Z52{H Bluetooth HES %A 2 X7t ZH| =5L|C}.

165 KO




PartyCast 2=

£ 100 7Hel St Rave Party 2 AL|F{E FMOZ | A 4 UEL|CE,

1. ADOEEO|L} EfE3!I0] Rave Party 2 AL|HE A7 1 2 HZETIL|CE,

2. PartyCast HEZ st H 52 AL|H 1 1 ZE FIt ALF{0|M HO{E ZEE SO{ZL|
Ct. 430z AZAEM 24 7t SRILICH.

- OO L—

O — o Of o)
o ea 4 PAIRING 4 PARING
&]. *1 J CONNECTED {]—h]l” CONNECTED

) [
Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
& gt =27 PartyCast H0{2 25 At
PartyCast H[0{ &
O  =Mo= gxs d
PartyCast HZ &

«  PartyCast2.0 7|22 AH[ER AREE 573t 4 J2H PartyCast 1.0 2t S eHEl
LICt. Rave Party 2 AL|7{E= ZF2f A2810| PartyCast 1.0 2 X|¥%t= ALt A

2+ AFLICE.

+ PartyCast 2Z=E Z=2352{™ Rave Party 2 AL|79| PartyCast HES st tH =24 A|
Q.

166 KO



Ojo|3 /USB/AUX BE

O0t0| 3, USB M K| E& 3.5mm L2 A 0|28 dstiAL .

=]

AUX ZEE AI2Y e HZE HAE £

8l LI ZHAE HOSIAA L .

HE ZHEE
J3

] ot 27| A/ LB

o 527 CHg E

dJd M =27 o™ EaY
~/+ L27|L} EE U SELC. 2B xH

BASS St S27| BassUp #H7| / 17|
@ oz £%o0| 2|7 I ERREXS

© 28 250 527 Oto|2 28 xH

167 KO



MEE

Bluetooth HED 28 =0|7| HES SAl0f| £[A 4 X720 ZA| 58] ALHE X7(9etL|CE.
C)
>4s
RESET

c =N

Soundcore Y2 CREZE8H0] ALE 7ts8t

. 2Pye ay . msERT gt
. HB . s2cg
o= EE . Hm

. oy

&

ON/SWITCH

C]
@ >2s || ON
OFF

O
/SWITCH

OFF

168

KO



Soundcore

ZE FAS 2|8l Soundcore S CHRZESHL|CE .
Iil“ HE  HEF ATEQ0 HHEEZ &QlstHALE AL *e“?é')ﬂi Sl&LICt.

Helo] HO[O|E : AL|FHE Hof| HAS wf 22 MO Ho{7t ZX[=H LS 8t &
'—IEf.
HHE{2] Al : AL@|7{2| HiE{2| ZtaFS LIEFHLICE.
28 HEE AL HES FE2X %1 WS S
EQ *a*ﬁ (Chst 29| 3ot £ [[H Aol A 6 7HX]

EE 2Hate + AFLIC.

+  Soundcore A|ZIL|A : ._55* *._l AIRES )
- SM.VIELFHASZ E 10| 4K F6HA SEILICH.
. _l_ _'_AE _|7<]I|-7|- |' | |[:|-
. -3‘°’ LS = PN EST, Af Zof cigt 2kA 7|150| glELICH.
o AREX XA Ao EQ dHE St= 2 AFEX X[™EL|Ct,
BassUp: M ﬂf ALREE SAA|7]2{™ BassUp 2 ALICH.
RS Ml 07| M2 HH  Xts ™Y 17| AIZH(5/10/20/60 £ ,7|2MC2 202 ) 2 AW
StH MEE A|Zt0| X|LHH ALt XFS2E THELICE,
% M :I:I:EEE [ K=l p=) 9:|7-||_|- ne= Eo} OA-I DEODEE SA .|-5|.7.||_|. $JE>'+|__|[:|..

—_— e ==

Soundcore

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store
Soundcore
” (Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
d Google Play logo are logo are trademarks

trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

w
<
Auto Power Off

soundcore

169 KO



DCHH A 12V=2A

HiE 2| 8T 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB £ 5V=21A
QUL =3 MY 120w

ST A2t 5.5 A2k

E|c 16 A2t

=hatl )

e F IPX4
Bluetooth T 5.3
Bluetooth H 2| 100 m
USB 2C|2 ZoH .mp3

170 KO



soundcore

PartyCast

BEsE

9 Qe

RESE

KRz

BassUp

hE

prgss

LR NAEMm
NE b g
ERNEE
=g
. FiF USB & Ax$5h 75 BB HY USB-A i
14. BFZAm7ER DC w0
15. £

o e N o kA WD

[ S
w N = O

171 SC



7

HhEFEFTRE
BXRERR, BAREHRRRE, NMEKNEBBEIERSFM,

1.5m/4.9ft

soundcore

O

o ° ° B E <25 %
0 -0-e o |EHEEN25%-50%
o O . EBtERE 51 % - 75 %
0 0 0-0- |HMEET6%-99%
0O 0 0 o FERER
KHEBtHBE
Dgz)ﬁ ° ° EMEBE < 10%
o e o | HHEEEN10%-25%
o o ° FEMERE 26 % - 50 %
o o ° MBS 51%-75%
o o O | EEtERE 76 % - 100 %

172 SC



7 USB &7
@ USB in A &RY USB IR & 78

-
E
usB
o )

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

ax IVES !

@x'l 925 ON °
ON OFF OFF -°
Y R
8 s STHF eI
==
VY R 2 B
O i ~ AR

173 SC



=
R 20 DR B ERIRE, FRRBEMX.

EAEHE
ESFigst
ERAEH, CALEBIEFREREER,

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

3 BT 53\ IE FEERHE R
-e- AT IR T 5 Bsd
. ERGE BF O

AERABESESTS 2 aBihgEky. BES55—aRFIgSEkY, BE—TE
g, HNEFERWNRI
AFE—RIABE—EBIIRE LBRER. EMNZ—0ERNREER, Bk
HFSREERRIRE.

BRI, SHRMBEMERE DRRINEENRE (FEFEER) . R
REBERIRE, B TEFEEHNEFENEL,

174 SC




TWS (AEZiLARE) #xU

& 5TeMEER Rave Party 2 SFER] LUBEERYY, USKIMIIAERR. BIOFEI LU
BRE—EM (—MERNERE, Z—MENERE) .

1. BE—SH5ENEFeEEE.
2. FNRERSSREENETFREED 2708, BTN TWS BEEXHiER.

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 J'J‘U

9 * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =O- o O
@ >2s !
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

3 HBAEE D 2 O N TWS BaxdfEst
-0- B XTIRN TWS Fgxd
o BES (B/H1) ~
- TWS Bk
0 BT (5552

=
BB TWS B3, EREBFRAED 2 Bk

175 SC



PartyCast 3

BRI LB R Z 100 1N 5e28REM Rave Party 2 BT L&IERT I,
1. % Rave Party 2 Ef5ENE e FV R FIRBMER, (FASEHE L
2. 1EEF 1 B EthE5E E3E—K PartyCast I LUENECER, EERNES

IFEIRRE.
(2]
° ea \3 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
e} B—R # N\ PartyCast Boxii&@=t
N IETE#1T PartyCast Egxt
O HEES \ —
Bi&id PartyCast %1%

=]

*  PartyCast 2.0 &RARILIAP AR, HES PartyCast 1.0 %, f£— Rave Party
2 BRI 53 PartyCast 1.0 (W E %R,

IR PartyCast #3%, JE7EE— Rave Party 2 %5 L#%&—TF PartyCast &,

176 SC



MIC/USB/AUX #&z{
HBAZRX. USB 7Z#I&&EE 3.5mm F5litk,

(=]
1M AUX ISR0ET, S8BT E i hI8 & 5 ST R
Y= H
o B—R 7 A
dJd R T—rIE
dJd B +—ehE
—/F BRI ERE EEES= <]
BASS B—R FTF / X4 BassUp
Q) HERINEST A5 AR
[0) wihE e BEERREE

177 SC




=1
BREFRABFRAMASSRREEL 4 DHUEE S

KRR

®

>4s
RESET

T & Soundcore N FRERF UEERE R BT HER,

P PUN mERE
BRI TRk
ENER Bkzp
REFR
v - A
4‘QAP
&j 1 @925 ON/SWITCH
ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF

178 SC



Soundcore R FIEF

T2 Soundcore N B RIS EIFHIF R E R ALK,
FmiEs: TEFRBMRRMERE, HERBF F#f.
Bl E#H: WRQNZFEGRD, BESHEEEDINBEZFNKEIE,
HiRE: EnERRRNBEHEE,
SERY: TEEASHELNEY, BINBREFATRAREE,
ﬁ%éﬁlﬁﬁ: ZNAERFRG 6 YR E, ILEEZESRERFNZ R
10,
Soundcore {568 IEREEB[ER, SHFER.
AB: EFBEEPRRHAE, FEEMNEM.
BEigE: EEsiES,
B SRS SR IE R,
BEX: ENAPEEX EQ REUEEAENEE,
BassUp: #T7F BassUp LIRSS &
1&%55119&19151@] R EBnhxAEtE (5/10/20/60 3%, BRINHA 20 77%h) , EIREG,
ﬁ?#—:ﬁﬁb%‘émo
BERT: XAEMEFXYBHIES R

Soundcore

» Soundcore

GET ITON

| Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

soundcore

¢

| S |

179 SC



ML

MBINBEE, BABTE.

BEmEIREAN 12V=2A
AR 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB %t 5V=2.1A
SR kS 120W

FEEATK 5.5 /hBY
EediE (AEEMNIRTREMR) £KiX 16 /B
BRIk E R IPX4

T SF i s 5.3

BEFEE 100 %

USB S H#litgzt .mp3

180 SC



soundcore

PartyCast

EHEEM

9 Qe

SERE

B

BassUp

B

BrRRE

10. R EIG %

11. EmRSE

12. SfiERR

13. USB &M s E &t A USB-A =R
14. BN DC E#R
15. @

o e N o kA WD

181 TC



AiRERE

FRERR, BARItEESRTRESN, LWERNES

1.5m/4.9ft

Sl ET

soundcore

O

BE<25%

BE25%-50%

BHMEE51%-75%

0 0 0-0- |BHEET6%-99%

0O 0 0 o BResil
BETHEER

0- e o o |EE<10%

ii[HHl

BE10%-25%

BHMEE 26 %-50 %

BHMEEZ51%-75%

BMEE 76 %-100 %

182 TC



A USBRERE
BB USB-A TEERIBS TR USB RERE,

-
E
usB
- )

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

FIE | FARAER

O #&TF ~

O mrseam ERFR
= e /

D 2w

© ﬁ_@;}ﬁ TR
ERNVGYSY

183 TC



=
MRREREE, WEBRKGE 20 DEREEHRK,

ERZIEES

BRI
ERLtEERS, EERERETNENEKEERER,

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

3 BT NS F R
-e- PO EL I B o Ao
. HESREE B B

tHEER]ERET RZEAMMBITHRERY, SEFES—MEFEERY,
RIE—TEFRME, EmENETEHERERN.

HHER—RIAERR—ATHEE LNER, EENHMEEGINEEREN,
R EFERRATREE,

LERERMKE, BEEIHEEE DRXEGNES (MRTEFHEN ). MR
RE, B TEFRHERENEFRHER,

184 TC




TWS ( RESIIEEE ) 180

m{EEEIRY Rave Party 2 15283 Fl LIBABECY, EEURBEN. MiHBHREERK
HRER (—AFRAERE, Z—EFSEEE ).

1. BRI HERRENETEE,
2. EEMERZZRL, BREBFIZEAELD 2 WLUEN TWS FEERzl,

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 o)

9 * Speaker W/[;SpeakerZ Speaker 1 Speaker 2
=O-= { O
@ >2s PAIRDING CONNECTED CONNECTED
3 EORE 2T N TWS BRdiiEst
-0- Sfed=Pe, TWS Fgi
L EREE (HEE 1)
- - TWS il

o EREE (HEEH2)

=
EBER TWS B, HEDREEFRE 25,

185 TC



PartyCast 3

ERAILUEBRER T, §%:Z 100 {E4EFRY Rave Party 2 i s &R A —itc.

1. &#% Rave Party 2 155 3s ( (FainEeEs 1) AENE 2R FHIFIRER.

2. #iEEBs 1 MEMFAERESRE L, T PartyCast &8 LUENECHIET, IIEF)E
BR, CgRIRTE.

(2]
° ea \3 PAIRING \3 PAIR\NG
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
& B—T ¥ PartyCast EC¥tig=t
PartyCast fig¥te
O H=EE
PartyCast BE43

=]

*  PartyCast 2.0 &M AP IR ESZ W, W PartyCast 1.0 #HE. fEfdJ Rave Party
2 B EIRERELL T 1B PartyCast 1.0 BIZE 25EIZ,

EERY PartyCast 123, sE7E(E(T Rave Party 2 #8828 L% —F PartyCast #%#fl,

186 TC



MIC/USB/AUX #&z{

WAZERE. USB #FERE, 3 3.5mm FiRE

[=]
R AUX S T0ES, 35BS A5 B A B A
i HIE
o %—TF 3 R A
dJd W T T—E/E
dJd B=T =T
—/+ H—TaR(E EEEE
BASS B—T BHRL / BARA BassUp
9 e A PRES R
o S e Bl EREEAEE

187

TC




£

ARREBTRIAMFTEEINRE 4 WU L, UERBES.

EIERR

®

>4s
RESET

25 T3 Soundcore FERER B BRG] BB EER,

BB
R A&
RIEF®R
RIEFR

TRERE
K

BkEh

O
ON/SWITCH

@925

OFF

&

ON/SWITCH

o
OFF

188 TC



Soundcore FEFRER

T & Soundcore FEARTER, EXEEMEER
EmE. BEERBBMEERA, EEFEREFM.
gEEE S‘Sﬁ}%zkﬂgﬁﬁh‘ﬁﬁﬁi%éﬁﬂ% g EERRF N R R A EE AL,
BiREE: 5GBSR TE’]"‘ B=,
BERY: SREAEAREE, BEEKRTHEBRS LR,

EQ RE: EAENRME6EEQRTE, EEREMRERE, EXAEENTL,

Soundcore &8 : 124 EQ R IRE T H RIFIIE M,

E“ ESHHMRBREERH,

Sigeg: EoRssE,

:F?QI Ao S sEFEIEE o

Bi]: EEAEFTEFTEQRTE, UBEAEHNEK,

BassUp: Ri& BassUp PUE R RSEE o
ﬁmamﬁwﬁﬁﬁ % T B ENRAEFRE (5/10/20/60 788, FERA 20 %), KE—3,
LERMTEHERAER,
mERE . FARSRERE / BEFIE SR

| GETITON Download on the
} Google Play . App Store

(Joog e Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

Soundcore

» Soundcore

soundcore

¢

| S |

189 TC



M
SIEFTREREBS T, RS TEAL

DC EREN 12V=2A
EopubS 4900 mAh/7.2V
USB it 5V=2.1A
=L RS 120W

78 B 5.5 /\BF

EHBERT (B EAREENETIER
ENGh

% 16 /\E¥

BaKZEAR IPX4

B hiv A 5.3
EFHE 100 AR
USB B8z .mp3

190 TC



PartyCast

O geall (5 slse 1)
iy [ Jaals
Cgaall (5 slse (i
sl pun s
BassUp

agdal)

S5k

0585 Sl sa

085Sl s

08 Sl Qiga (s sise

AUX .

ol USB sl USB-A dia

191

- "o

© ® N o o~ w N

—_ A
N =~ O

—_
w

AR



oadll DC s

Os8 Sl
S
Cyall i cad

Al 4 el e Juday Laa o JsY1 5 pall aalaind (8 JaSIL 138 & geall 580 adil

soundcore

O

25% > Ul (5 gine

50% - 25% ox Lo &l (5 sise

75% - 51% % tadl (s sise

99% - 76% 43\l s sivse

Gl Jlass)

10% > &) s sive

25% - 10% o Lo & ad) 5 sise

50% - 26% 4\l s sie

75% - 51% & thadl s sise

100% - 76% 4 tad) (s sise

192 AR



d daldl) USB 5 gl o

JUSB e P& (40 ¢l Lualall USB 5 jeaf oadil

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

Jardl) (s /Sl

o S ON ©

>2s
ON OFF OFF -~

3aal 55 e Jazaall
Jall
<l Gl

CcC OocC

il 3aal ) iy Jars)

sl il

slikae 3Ly

193 AR



=]

e b Jea a1 13) 4883 20 2ay LAY delend) 038 Jandi a8 glans
ile Law @\M' )
Bluetooth <&y

Jaa Gseall 58 35k e Bluetooth J Afed) s 5ea) e i sally £ liainY) iy

Soundcore
Rave Party 2

@ oN
Soundcore

Rave Party 2
PAIRNG CONNECTED
Bluetooth e () 8Y) aa s Jsan Lall
Sl e ol EY) GoJl s -®-
Bluetooth e Jusi¥! <l )l J

Lial a0 Bluetooth Jles e oM sl e (il ens 3 lens LY Clelall o3gd Sy o
Bluetooth Jusil ye () j8Y) aa s A 13asa Jsaall 3aa) 53 3 Bluetooth L) e

deaie Jlea (o deill 3 ye S (3 Jadl aal g Jsane Sl o lasall Joali 13 sl S8 Sy 0
ABpa Ulla Jaiil) Sleall Vol gl (Al

ai e WAlia IS 13 45 Juai¥) i Slen AL L Lelia 55 s eliclow Jinlis g a5 50 JS (3
Bluetooth ¢ &l a5 & Jsall Bluetooth L) e il (Juai¥l e Jia i Bluetooth

194 AR



(ol S 32 i) TWS s

Ofieband) SV (K 52 i Cgas o Jguandl Gandl Legan; e Rave Party 2 Odfielen & of oS
(e BES (5 ,AY) 5 ey SUES Laalaa]) & guall i Js

<l alall Bluetooth Jles clelad) (e sl Jias

A

O s b Jsaall JY) e il s Bluetooth ) e ¥ shae Jatual suall 57580 (e S 4.2
.TWS
Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 nn

e * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =0O-= o O
>2s ’
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

TWS 058 a5 J5aal ) e (il 5l 1 yeiu¥) e Jail 3
(TWS) iiall LSLS 53 il s o) el g -O-
(1 debe) @8 5,50 o
Jaia TWS -
(2 delaw) Culi (i 0

=]

(8 320 BIUBOOth 5 le ) e o Luaal ((TWS) (sisial) (SISl s il 4485 gm0 7 5 AL

L

195

e

AR



PartyCast ¢<5

LSLY aguann Rave Party 2 ¢ 5 (e dilais delan 100 ) diay b Joa 58 iy

A delew b Ll ol &l 5 (S il Rave Party 2 deles Jlas .1
Y s A Jaall b cleland) auan s 1 deladdl Sl 53a0 5550 PartyCast o) ol ksl 2

(2]
° 9 'sd PAIRING ’\3 PAIRING
” CONNECTED ” CONNECTED

SpeakerxN

PartyCast o8l s Jia) 8aa) 55 ya Jarall 6_03
PartyCast ol %l

! Culs O
PartyCast Jsasi &

=]

delaw 5Y (Kar PartyCast 1.0 ae 38155 s yiu¥) & sam 2l 30 PartyCast 2.0 4l (Sa
PartyCast 1.0 ae delowy Juai¥) Rave Party 2

lelow (e delaw gl Sle 3aa) 55 50 PartyCast L) le bl PartyCast a5 o zsoall o
.Rave Party 2

196 AR



(AUX) L8L2Y) 5 3429/USB/0) s s sSaal) g g

20 3.5 (ilie ign IS 5T USB cdi Sles sl Uiy sSee Ja

=]

il Jleall e cpeall Jini salely oSaill Gli€ay (AUX o s alaiiad 2ie

SN asal

I3
ol s 5aa1 55 50 Latsl dJd
Sl sl adaial i ya Jaiz) dJd
Gl lusall ol ya O nial i
& geall (5 gine Jara Ol aitaly laaall gl Jasall —/+
BassUp Jsuii Gla/dsis 3aal 53 e Jaiuall BASS
05858l saa b Gaall ade il @
0585 Sl Csaall (5 sise Jana S geal) G ) @

197 AR



Cmndl) Bale)

sale Y J8Y) e o5 4 83 aaly o (8 el (s sina 0d ) 35 Bluetooth L (e ) paiuY) ae il
Gelewd) v

€

>4s
RESET

Belay) il il

Aalidl selay) glia sl mea (0 Gl Soundeore Gaki Ji i 8

-

WJJ} @\J . ‘ Cardh .
PEERLN b\:\.n . u‘}h“-l ‘;‘; .
S gl .

d,-,\m deatia ) sia .

@ x 1 @925 ON/S\(I)VITCH

ON/SWITCH OFF OT:F

198 AR



Soundcore (guks

iy 2 el Soundcore Gadad Ji i eald

AR Qs T80 gl il lacal g miiall sl (e (383 rgeiial) cilaglra

Gadailly e Lol Jom 53 die A3 el yal) (e daad) laa¥) GLEK) 3 jaay ladde rAGIAY gal jall duyaas
lelowd) b il 28Ul (5 gise (i pay 1dg Uad) s

DY) e daall Aalall 0 Gadaill alasiuly cleladl & sa (5 st Jann S 18 gual) (5 ghna (b aSail)
ileladdl e 33 5a 5all

iy jad (el Gkl b g (e JEAY) iy & aall Jaladd Gilalae) 6 23 53 (EQ) gl Jilaa cialas)
sims sall 1 il Caliay dle lidiu) 5L

Alxieall Ol pall Cilide ae & geall ()] sl oraha g s 1 sSAiglu S e
SAY Al O pa) e B gy SST I 0 il pa) )l tCiguall e
Al clan il a1 A Jaad e

Loadaiall 5 Jadl 23 il i3 G paD auad s e lgil) e

kil il Gl Jabas dlae) Ganadiigauadd e

L3l mddte peall cpuaidl BassUp diiis o8 :BassUp @

¢(LGual ) 4385 20 ¢Ai8s 60/20/10/5) k) Joseiall Caliy) < Japal 1 AALY JhE8) GGy < g Jasaa

el Gl ol Qs die Lgtalaind 5l 45 gl el V) 23S iy 145 gaall el 5Y)

TS P
‘ }’ Google Play @& App Store

» Soundcore

Google Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

.

Rave Party 2 o

soundcore

199 AR



i) gall

el s Lpill A ye Clbual sal)

gl 2Tl @12

patesall Ll AL Jla)

7.2/ Jual Al 4900 iy adl A
el 217 cls5 USB z1_al
L5120 G gaall &1 jA) ddla

ielub55 ol 3

Aol 16 o) dems Lo S sinay Gl (5 gle sy (Al d?;ﬂ:iﬁ

IPX4 eLall da glial) (5 sivea

53 Bluetooth _lxal

kel 100 Bluetooth (ks

mp3. Ssall USB il (i

200 AR



nY'an N0

PartyCast

7170 NnxIy N1aan
n'nun/n7yon
2170 nnxiy no>nan
NIIXN XN
BassUp

n7yon

Bluetooth

(Mic reverb) lonpmn 7w TInT

(Mic gain) ponpmn 7w nixn N2an .
19NN 7¢ 21D nnxiy .
AUX .

7nwn? N1an7 USB-a nynwin? USB-ANian .

201

© © L N o o~ w N -

HE



n1'yu? DC 21an

[1IoNpEm
nyov
17¢ 71pnan DX Yo

.ORNN NAIMN 177100 7w 0NN N7NINTIWRIN WIN'Wn 1197 IXIM2A 717070 DX (YO

soundcore

O

25%> n7'710 v n1'vo nnn

v
=O=
)

[ J
[ J
[ J

50%-25% n7710 7w n1'vu NN

O

)
=Q-=

0

( ]

[ J

75% - 51% n'7710 NN

(@)
(@)

0
-0-
0
®

99% - 76% n'7710 NN

NX'TM Nwo

o O O O

n7710n NN Np'mM

10%> n'7710 7w n1'vu N

=O- @ o o

25%—-10% n'7710 7w N1'vu Nnn

50% - 26% n'7710 NN

75% - 51% n'7710 N

100% - 76% n'7710 nn0

202 HE



17w USB-n npnn nx o

.USB nx'¥' niyxnxa USB 'won jiyou? [N

Battery Capacity: 4900mAh/7.2V

soundcore

"12'9/n"7v9n
C)
@ x1 >2s ON ©
ON OFF OFF -
anxnxnyl (D)
n7von
X' 2% O
NIMY 2 qun? prnnl yn? C)
Jin L)

n'12D NN

203 HE



=]

IR M2INNY 1'wON Or 'R DX NIET 20 1NKYT '0NI0IN [9IX2 N2 AT ZIpnn

21" win'w

Bluetooth axn

.Bluetooth mxnm nm'won T AP Tian NNty 221,07 71700 Nivxnxa

@ ON
Rve a2
N h
Rave Party 2
Bluetooth q1'w axn% 010'n yn4
]
Bluetooth 1'w anann 72N> -o-
nainn Bluetooth [7nin X'7n 71nd °

'won? Tx? ' .Bluetooth niyyxnxa o1 0M'won 2 oy 0T 710 X7 N e
.Bluetooth Tm'x a¥n7 21w N12y7 *15 Nnx nyo Bluetooth [¥xn%7 7y yn? ,anx Bluetooth

2'WONN NPT Y'wne 7T .0Y9 751 TA71 TNXR T 'O DT yrawn AT ey e
.N21N 7'Y9N 1'wONN DR NNYN N7'NN,INK NaInn

I'7RY INNXRN 1'WON7 'ONIVIX [DIN] NANN' KIN ,DD7W 7Ipnn X 17'YONY nyD 701
1> Bluetooth-n |¥xn7 2y yn7 ,x7 ox .Bluetooth-n nioa !t 1'wonn ox ,NaiNn nfn

.Bluetooth 7w q1'w axn% 01>'0"Y

204 HE



(True Wireless Stereo) TWS axn

D'717NN Y IRM00 7'7%¥n N7 13 Rave Party 2 nfan oar o'2ipmn A TN Tax'? [na
(R yny> mwni L ynyd TNX) ynw INIX IR y'Mun? 0710

.0>7v Bluetooth-n 2'won? n'21pnynn TNk 2 Man .1

.TWS q1'w 2xn7 102201 NINSY7 NI 2 Jwna Mioi7an [¥n7 7y 07ipnin awa ixn? .2

Speaker 1 Speaker 1 Speaker 2 5

e * Speaker 1/ Speaker2  Speaker 1 Speaker 2
0
® =0O-= o O
>2s ’
PAIRING CONNECTED CONNECTED

TWS q'w axn7 010'n NIN97 NIMY 2 |wna nx'nY *
TWS Tinx¢ anann a7 =¢=
(1 217m1) yiap ind o
7ainn TWS
(2 ) yviap 27 o

.Bluetooth-n |¥n7 2y NIN97 ninw 2 qwn% yin%7 wr ; TWS avnn nx'x'y

205 HE



PartyCast axn

.Rave Party 2 n'an o'n7 o'717n1 100 Ty '0In7X [91XQ TN' 1207 TWONR

.1 2171 ima v'7aKv? Ik DdNN 19707 Rave Party 2 nfan 721ny nan .1
a¥n7 01007 1> 0'a0nN 071NN 7221 1 71I7nia nnk nyo PartyCast [xn'7 7y 1xn7 .2
21 DTIRO ynwn ,NN7¥N] VXA 1NN INRYT LTI

(2]
° ea PAIRING \ e PAIR\NG
CONNECTED “ CONNECTED

Speaker 1 SpeakerxN
)
PartyCast q1'w a¥n7 010'n NNX NX'NY &3
PartyCast 1w
N'm 27 O
nainn PartyCast

75 .PartyCast 1.0-7 nnxin X'l INM00 7'7x% 10107 N0 PartyCast 2.0 nalzimoo ¢
PartyCast 1.0-2 ynimw 717017 "annn? 715' Rave Party 2 n'an Zipnn

Rave Party 7171 702 nnx nyo PartyCast [xn7 7v 1xn7 ,PartyCast axnn nxx7 '
2

206 HE



MIC/USB/AUX axn

.n"n 3.5 7w ynw 725 1k USB jlonx |znn ,jionpm nan

=]

2NN [PNNN )T DYyl nvnwna nv7wn  AAUX avna win'y nya

naxNn7 "o

n'nwn/n7uon NNX Nx'NY? d’
nN2N NYIXIN D''Myo YnY d’

nNTIEN YN DMYd YI7Y 1XxNY d
217 nx npYINN yn'?7 IX yn? —/+
BassUp 7w na/n7von NNX NX'NY BASS

Mic) ponpmn TINTA 1M TINTNA NVYA NS DX 1110 @
(reverb

(19PN 7W 710 MNXIY (211D nnxiva nvfwn 1Mo N 11210 @
210 W

207 HE



OI9'NX

12 ynwin nnxiy 7y nal Bluetooth |xn%7 7y Da ndNX nx'n% yin%? ' 21pmin nX 09X7 '
IN9Y NiMw 4 qun? nanr

®

>4s
RESET

NIIXN 'OON

.D1'MTN NIIRNN '2¥N 72 DX o7 1D Soundcore NY7™79K DX ITIN

wmnr e MITA MR e
Nt e pnane e
non e 2R NYOSIN e

NIPIR TP

&j 1 @925 ON/SWITCH

ON/SWITCH | OFF OFF

208 HE



Soundcore App

N91IYN win'y Ninn Ninte 11 Soundcore [miwtn R TIINY W

UNNYUNT7 1™MN DX KN7 IXL,NIDINN NONA NIXEININND DY NN 2ITA7 [N XA NITIR YT
217070 X N2NN AWK )2 2V [IDTY 17270 ,nWTN NNWIR NOYA NNITN MWD :ANWIR [I1DTY
.N'X7'79KRYT

1IN 7w 7100 N1'YLV NN DR AN 377100 axn

7V YIN77 01X X177 DXI79RN NIYXNNA ynwn NRXIY DX (107 N1 :ynwn Dnxiya ao'hy
SN Mmoo

Y UIN'UN NN DX D'RNNYT 'TD N1'Na7 EQ nnman 6 n'7'on axp7oxn :EQ ninman
.07 NPT NIIA0Y7 NITRN

200 Tikn 7% oy 720 EQ avn :Soundcore 7w 7' nn'tnn ¢

DNNR Y 7N AUNRA NN [9INA DYYRw NITIR g e

.0'N2 0NN 7Y NNaan tvol 1w e

.0IN IX D'NI2A DTN 077X 7W M2 K77 TINn @

NXPY798] 17 O'RNNY D EQ-D DOTAD DR D'WAR DRND N'WIN ANRND
NN TN 7w 79 Nk 9w 1) BassUp nx 7von :BassUp

N7 20 N7 5/10/20/60) *onivix "2 PTH (YN NYRAP UNIVIX 'AD AT NTAN
.[>n INX7 'ONIVIX 9182 N2 71NN L, (7Thn NN
SN 12n/N7won nya Nf7ipn N'NINN W N7Y9N IX NENYN NMIE arnan

| oogle Play [l @& App Store

» Soundcore

Google Play and the Apple and the Apple
Google Play logo are logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc.  of Apple Inc

<

-,

Rave Party 2 &

209 HE



D'vYON

UKD DYTIN K77 0U'YY 9190 voNN

V=2A12 DC awn noad
mAh/7.2 V 4900 n7710 N7y
V=21A5 USB nx'y
W 120 ynv j7oon
niyw 5.5 n1'yo ar
nww 16 Ty 2101 717N DX '97 NINWN) nynwn At
(nj'rmn

IPX4 DMY7 NIN'UX NN

5.3 Bluetooth nona

'n 100 Bluetooth nio
mp3. USB ynw unio

210 HE



